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Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
Address:  4200 Smith School Road, Austin, TX 78744 

Phone:  (512) 389-4800 

FAX:  (512) 389-4450 

Toll-free Phone:  (800) 792-1112 

Executive Director:  Carter P. Smith (appointed by TPW Commission) 

Legal Authority:  Sec. 11.011, Parks and Wildlife Code 

Sunset Act: 2009 

Employees:  3,100.1 FTE’s authorized 

Appropriation Levels: FY 2008:  $347,161,071   FY 2009: $317,649,214 

Governing Body: The Texas Parks and Wildlife Commission is the policy-making body that oversees the 
Department.  Nine members are appointed by the Governor with Senate confirmation for 
overlapping six-year terms. Positions are unpaid. The Governor appoints the chair. 

Commission Members Term Expires 

Peter M. Holt, Chairman, San Antonio 02-01-11 
J. Robert Brown, El Paso 02-01-09 
Margaret Martin, Boerne 02-01-09 
T. Dan Friedkin, Vice-Chairman, Houston 02-01-11 
Mark E. Bivins, Amarillo 02-01-11 
Antonio Falcon, M.D., Rio Grande City 02-01-13 
Karen J. Hixon, San Antonio 02-01-13 
Ralph H. Duggins, Fort Worth 02-01-13 
Lee M. Bass, Chairman Emeritus, Fort Worth 

Mission Statement: 

To manage and conserve the natural and cultural resources of Texas and to provide hunting, fishing and outdoor 
recreation opportunities for the use and enjoyment of present and future generations. 

Description and History: 

The genesis of the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department began with the creation of the Fish and Oyster Commission 
in 1895 to regulate fishing in public waters.  Throughout the 1900’s, other responsibilities, including the 
management of game species, were placed with the Commission, thereby resulting in the creation of the Fish, Game, 
and Oyster Commission.  In 1963, the agency assumed the formal name of the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
when the Legislature authorized the merger of the Game, Fish, and Oyster Commission with the Texas Parks Board. 
Regulatory responsibilities for managing fish and wildlife resources in Texas were formally solidified with the 
passage of the Wildlife Conservation Act in 1963.  This landmark piece of legislation consolidated all statewide 
game and fish laws into the Agency, and gave the Texas Parks and Wildlife Commission, the Agency’s nine member 
governing body appointed by the Governor, ultimate authority for setting appropriate seasons, methods of harvest, 
and bag limits.  Previously, individual County Commissioners’ Courts had set game and fish laws, thereby creating 
a regulatory maze of varying, and sometimes conflicting, rules and regulations relating to hunting and fishing. 



       

      
      

  
  

 
    

   
    

    
 

    
    

  
 

 
 

 
  

  
  

  
 

     
 

         
 

      
  

   
  

   
  

 
 
 

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
  

     
     

 
 

 

  
  

     
    

  
   

 
  

  
  

In fulfilling its’ mission, the Department offers a host of programs and services aimed at ensuring the state’s lands, 
waters, fish, wildlife, and cultural resources are well managed and conserved for future generations.  These efforts 
are carried out on the Department’s extensive public lands and waters around the state, including on over 90 state 
parks, 50 wildlife management areas, and eight fish hatcheries.  In addition, state biologists offer technical 
assistance and formal management plans to private landowners, who own and manage approximately 95% of the 
state’s lands.  The Department is also charged with ensuring that the state’s outdoor enthusiasts, including hunters, 
anglers, hikers, canoeists, birdwatchers, and others are afforded opportunities to access the out of doors.  In 2006, 
the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service estimated that Texas’ hunters, anglers, and other wildlife based recreational users 
contributed over $21 billion to the state’s economy. 

The agency’s multi-faceted conservation, regulatory, technical, recreation, and law enforcement programs are 
administered through 11 internal divisions: Wildlife, Coastal Fisheries, Inland Fisheries, Law Enforcement, Legal, 
State Parks, Infrastructure, Communications, Administrative Resources, Human Resources and Information 
Technology.  Intergovernmental affairs, internal audits, land conservation, and internal investigations are 
administered through the Executive Office. 

Executive Office 
Executive Director: Carter P. Smith 
Deputy Executive Director for Operations, Scott Boruff 
Deputy Executive Director for Administration, Gene McCarty 
Deputy Executive Director for Natural Resources-vacant 

The Executive Office is responsible for the management and oversight of a diverse agency consisting of eleven 
divisions with a variety of technical, legal, and regulatory programs, facilities and services.  Executive Staff 
coordinates all activities related to the Texas Parks and Wildlife Commission, state Legislature, and the Texas Parks 
and Wildlife Foundation, an independent 501 (c) (3) organization dedicated to raising private funds to support the 
Department’s programs. This office also oversees all work relating to land acquisitions, internal audits, 
intergovernmental affairs, and internal investigation functions.  Executive office staff receives and coordinates all 
incoming correspondence and most public contact.  The Executive Director is Chief Executive Officer of the 
department and, as such, coordinates the development of agency strategy and policy, supervises senior agency 
management, serves as the senior decision making authority and coordinates staff interactions with the commission. 
In all these matters, the Director is supported by the Executive Office team, including the Deputy Executive 
Directors for Operations, Administration and Natural Resources’. 

Administrative Resources Division 
Director: Vacant 

The Administrative Resources Division is responsible for financial services, budget and planning and analysis. 
Financial services include accounting, purchasing and contracting, payroll, voucher processing and revenue 
collection. Budget includes preparation of the agency’s budgets and Legislative Appropriations Requests. Planning 
and Analysis includes strategic planning, performance measure reporting and various analyses.  The division is also 
directly responsible for the registration and titling of boats and motors and the issuance of hunting, fishing and other 
licenses and serves as the primary contact for coordination of requests from state oversight agencies. The division 
strives to continually improve services to both internal and external customers. 

Coastal Fisheries Division 
Director: Mike Ray-Acting 

The Coastal Fisheries Division manages the marine fishery resources of Texas' four million acres of saltwater, 
including the bays and estuaries and out to nine nautical miles in the Gulf of Mexico.  Coastal Fisheries management 
strategies are directed toward optimizing the long-term utilization and sustaining fisheries populations at levels that 
are necessary to ensure replenishable stocks of commercially and recreationally important species.  The Division 
also focuses on habitat conservation and restoration and leads the agency research, management and inter-agency 
coordination on all water-related issues, including assuring adequate in-stream flows for Texas’ rivers and sufficient 
freshwater inflows for bays and estuaries.  These priority goals and strategies will assure our marine waters’ health 
and productivity and protect fish, wildlife and plant resources from degradation or depletion. 
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The Coastal Fisheries staff has worked closely with other department divisions as well as other state, federal and 
international fishery management agencies to provide optimum opportunities from and conservation for the rich 
biological diversity inherent in Texas’ marine waters. 

Communications Division 
Director:  Lydia Saldaña 

The Communication Division’s primary responsibility is to increase awareness of the importance of conserving the 
natural and cultural resources of Texas, increase participation in outdoor recreational activities and encourage safe, 
legal and ethical behavior among resource users. Through a wide range of media products and marketing efforts, the 
Communications Division drives traffic to the agency's revenue-producing products including hunting and fishing 
licenses, boat registrations, both day and overnight park visitation as well as other special programs and events. 
Communications products include the TPWD website, the Texas Parks & Wildlife monthly magazine, a weekly PBS 
television series, the Passport to Texas daily radio program, a video news report program, video products, plus a 
wide range of internal and external publications and various public information items. The division also provides the 
state's mandatory boater and hunter education programs, conservation education initiatives, outreach programs, and 
the annual Texas Parks and Wildlife Expo. 

Human Resources Division 
Director:  Al Bingham 

The Human Resources Division supports the agency's mission through a variety of personnel services aimed at 
attracting and retaining a highly skilled and diverse workforce. The division's activities are largely customer-driven, 
with continual efforts to improve personnel services and processes, as well as the agency’s overall work culture. 
The division maintains all personnel records and relies heavily on customer input in the development of policies and 
procedures; in determining training needs and priorities; in providing day-to-day services in employee recruitment, 
benefits and employee relations; and in related services.  Services include on-going human resources policy 
development and interpretation, job analysis and classification, staff recruitment, job vacancy announcements and 
application processing, new hire and separation processing, benefits and compensation administration, complaints 
and grievance administration,  leadership development and management training programs, employee assistance and 
wellness programs and employee service and recognition award programs. 

Information Technology Division 
Director: George Rios 

Information Technology is a customer driven organization working to further the technological advancement of the 
agency in support of the TPWD mission.  We accomplish this through the integration of new and existing technology 
while ensuring the security and integrity of our agency systems and maintaining compliance with legislative 
mandates and oversight. 

IT strives to work with agency staff to align our technology services to meet our shared agency goals.  We provide 
reliable, secure and cost effective services to our users and offer efficient telecommunication options for our voice 
and data customers at headquarters and in the field.  We direct the acquisition and use of technology throughout the 
agency and provide oversight to our systems through the use of security policies, procedures and guidelines intended 
to safely facilitate the expansion of technology to our users.  The IT Project Management group works with agency 
staff to ensure that all projects with an information technology component are effectively managed within the larger 
project framework. 

We continue working on the expansion of network and wireless technology to meet our field and mobile computing 
needs.  Our development staff continues to work with on the development and delivery of custom applications to 
better serve our customers.  We strive to deliver an excellent customer service experience to our users through the 
Help Desk, Desktop Computing group and by providing training opportunities to employees throughout the state. 
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Infrastructure Division 
Director:  Rich McMonagle 

The Infrastructure Division provides project management, professional planning, design, construction, and technical 
services to all divisions of the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department. In support of the agency's mission, the 
division's goals are to deliver environmentally appropriate projects on-time and within budget, and provide sound, 
properly scoped stewardship of public dollars. 

The Division staff is composed of 148 full time positions organized into six Branches: Division Administration, 
Contracting, Planning and Design, Field Operations, Project Management, and Support Services.  The Division’s 
operating budget for fiscal year 2009 is $6,847,503.  The Division currently manages 274 capital construction 
projects with a budgeted value of $157,081,060.  For the FY08-09 capital construction program, approximately 60% 
of the projects have been grouped into three regional packages, with each having a construction value of $8 - $10 
million.  By procuring design services and a Construction Manager at Risk on a regional basis the Division will 
achieve greater efficiency by making smaller projects in remote locations part of a larger contract.  The Division 
also manages 118 radio towers statewide; maintains the agency’s telecommunications systems consisting of over 
15,000 pieces of equipment; and provides maintenance for over 2,200 agency vehicles annually. 

Law Enforcement Division 
Director: Colonel Peter P. Flores 

The Law Enforcement Division provides a comprehensive statewide law enforcement program to protect Texas' 
wildlife and other natural resources and provide safe boating and recreational water safety on public waters by 
ensuring compliance with applicable state laws and regulations.  TPWD Game Wardens are responsible for 
enforcement of the Texas Parks and Wildlife Code, all TPWD regulations, the Texas Penal Code and selected 
statutes and regulations applicable to clean air and water, hazardous materials and human health. Wardens fulfill 
these responsibilities through educating the public about various laws and regulations, preventing violations by 
conducting high visibility patrols and apprehending and arresting violators.  Texas Game Wardens also serve their 
communities as first responders in emergency management and homeland security.  Operation Game Thief provides 
citizens with a toll-free telephone number to report poaching and other violations.  The Law Enforcement Division 
operates twenty-seven field offices and employs about 500 wardens throughout the state.  About 127 administrative 
personnel sell licenses, register boats, and provide the public with local information across the state.  Due to the 
scope of their operations, Texas Game Wardens serve as Texas law enforcement off the pavement. 

Legal Division 
General Counsel, Ann Bright 

The Legal Division’s primary responsibility is to provide legal advice and assistance to TPWD staff and the TPW 
Commission regarding matters within TPWD’s authority, such as water quality, water rights, fish and wildlife law, 
criminal law, employment law, contract law, administrative law, and open government law.  Legal Division 
attorneys also represent TPWD in administrative legal proceedings; assist the Attorney General’s office in litigation 
involving TPWD, review and draft agreements involving TPWD and assist TPWD staff with rulemaking.  In 
addition, the Legal Division is the division primarily responsible for coordinating responses to requests for 
information under the Texas Public Information Act and coordinating the agency’s regulations process under the 
Administrative Procedure Act. 

State Parks Division 
Director: Walter D. Dabney 

The State Parks Division is responsible for protecting, interpreting, and managing cultural and natural resources of 
statewide significance and providing outdoor recreation opportunities. Ten programs based at the Headquarters 
complex and eight regional offices seek to increase participation by families, especially children, in healthy 
recreational, as well as educational opportunities at state parks and historic sites.  The division manages more than 
600,000 acres of land owned or leased by the department, consisting of 93 state parks, historic sites and natural 
areas. The division is aggressively pursuing enhanced marketing and more innovative management of state parks. 
Intensified partnerships with tourism, recreation, and conservation groups have been developed to improve public 
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relations and general knowledge about opportunities in state parks and historic sites. The Customer Service Center 
(CSC) is a multifunction business center serving all TPWD divisions, assisting with agency programs, reservations 
and reservation referrals, marketing and promotions, agency operator calls.  The CSC answers over 425,000 calls 
annually, processes approximately 375,000 reservations via telephone, email, and fax. Referral reservations totaling 
over $4 million per year and the reservation deposits total over $6 million.  The division is increasing programs to 
demonstrate that parks can serve as classrooms, provide outdoor skills to families as an educational program, and 
can offer a wide array of recreational opportunities to meet the needs of a changing Texas. The division also 
provides planning assistance, matching grants as well as grants for outreach programs to local communities for the 
acquisition and development of local parks, indoor recreation centers, public boat ramps and other facilities. 

Wildlife Division 
Director: Clay E. Brewer (Interim) 

The Wildlife Division’s mission is to manage and conserve the natural and cultural resources of Texas and to 
provide hunting, fishing, and outdoor recreation opportunities for the use and enjoyment of present and future 
generations.  To accomplish this mission, Division personnel annually conduct about 3,100 wildlife population 
surveys, provide recommendations concerning the management of about 1,000 vertebrate wildlife species, conduct 
more than 100 wildlife research studies, manage 51 wildlife management areas totaling 730,000 acres, hold public 
hunts on more than 200 tracts of land totaling more than 1.1 million acres, provide landowner incentives to manage 
for rare species, inform the public about wildlife, provide technical guidance to private landowners, and develop 
more than 6,200 active wildlife management plans for about 22.7 million acres of private lands. 
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Executive Office
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone/Email 

DIVISION 
SPOKESPERSON 

Carter Smith Executive 
Director 

512-389-4802 
carter.smith@tpwd.state.tx.us 

OPERATIONS Scott Boruff Deputy Executive 
Director, 
Operations 

512-389-8575 
scott.boruff@tpwd.state.tx.us 

ADMINISTRATION Gene McCarty Deputy Executive 
Director, 
Administration 

512-389-4651 
gene.mccarty@tpwd.state.tx.us 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
AFFAIRS 

Harold Stone Intergovernmental 
Affairs 

512-389-4530 
512-463-0840 Capitol Office 
harold.stone@tpwd.state.tx.us 

INTERNAL AFFAIRS Grahame 
Jones 

Major 512-389-4440 
grahame.jones@tpwd.state.tx.us 

INTERNAL AUDITOR Carlos 
Contreras 

Internal Auditor 512-389-4422 
On-board May 1, 2008 

LAND CONSERVATION Ted 
Hollingsworth 

Land 
Conservation 

512-389-4520 
ted.hollingsworth@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Administrative Resources Division
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone/Email 

DIVISION SPOKESPERSON Vacant Division Director/ 
CFO 

512-389-4803 

Financial Services Brenda Dille Finance 
Director/Deputy 
Director 

512-389-4616 
brenda.dille@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Budget and Planning Lance Goodrum Budget Director 512-389-8329 
lance.goodrum@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Planning and Analysis Julie Horsley Planning and 
Analysis Director 

512-389-4913 
julie.horsley@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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Coastal Fisheries Division
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone/Email 

DIVISION SPOKESPERSON Vacant  Division Director 
. 

512-389-4636 

DIVISION SPOKESPERSON Mike Ray Deputy Director 512-389-4649 
mike.ray@tpwd.state.tx.us 

ASSISTANT FOR THE 
DIRECTOR 

Dee Halliburton Executive Assistant 512-389-4864 
dee.halliburton@tpwd.state.tx.us 

BUDGET MANAGER Vacant Budget Manager 512-389-44325 
@tpwd.state.tx.us 

SCIENCE AND POLICY 
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

Robin Riechers Program Director 512-389-4645 
robin.riechers@tpwd.state.tx.us 

COASTAL CONSERVATION 
PROGRAM 

Rebecca Hensley Habitat Regional 
Director 

281-534-0108 
Rebecca.hensley@tpwd.state.tx.us 

WATER RESOURCES Cindy Loeffler Branch Manager 512-912-7015 
cindy.loeffler@tpwd.state.tx.us 

WATER QUANTITY David Bradsby Program Leader 512-912-7048 
cindy.loeffler@tpwd.state.tx.us 

WATER QUALITY Patricia Radloff Program Leader 512-912-7030 
patricia.radloff@tpwd.state.tx.us 

AQUACULTURE Ya-Sheng Juan Aquaculture Liaison 
Inspector 

956-350-4490  
ya-sheng.juan@tpwd.state.tx.us 

ARTIFICIAL REEFS Dale Shively Program Coordinator 512-389-4686 
Dale.shively@tpwd.state.tx.us 

FIELD BIOLOGISTS 

Coastal Conservation Program 
Dickinson 

William Jaime 
Schubert 

Team Lead 281-534-0131 
William.schubert@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Coastal Conservation Program 
Corpus Christi 

Leslie Williams Team Lead 361-825-3244 
Leslie.williams@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Coastal Conservation Program 
Austin 

Nathan Kuhn Team Lead 512-912-7016 
Nathan.kuhn@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region 1 (Upper Coast) Lance Robinson Regional Director 281-534-0101 
lance.robinson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Sabine Lake Jerry Mambretti Ecosystem Leader 409-983-1104 
jerry.mambretti@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Galveston Bay Bill Balboa Ecosystem Leader 281-534-0110 
Bill.balboa@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Matagorda Bay Leslie Hartman Ecosystem Leader 361-972-6253 
Leslie.hartman@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− San Antonio Bay Norman Boyd Ecosystem Leader 361-983-4425 
norman.boyd@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− PRB Marine Fisheries 
Research Station 

Britt Bumguardner Facility Director 361-972-5483 
britt.bumguardner@tpwd.stat.tx.us 

Region 2 (Lower Coast) Ed Hegen Regional Director 361-729-2328 
ed.hegen@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Aransas Bay Karen Meador Ecosystem Leader 361-729-2328 
karen.meador@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Corpus Christi Bay Perry Trial Ecosystem Leader 361-729-2328 
Perry.trial@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Upper Laguna Madre Kyle Spiller Ecosystem Leader 361-825-3353 
kyle.spiller@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Lower Laguna Madre Mark Lingo Ecosystem Leader 956-350-4490 
mark.lingo@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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HATCHERIES: 
− CCA/CPL Marine Robert Vega Enhancement 361-939-7784 

Development Center Director robert.vega@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− CCA/CPL Marine Rodney Gamez Hatchery Team 361-939-7784 

Development Center Leader rodney.gamez@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Sea Center Texas David Abrego Facility Director 979-299-2301 

david.abrego@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Connie Stolte Visitor Center 979-299-2301 

Manager connie.stolte@tpwd.state.tx.us 
MARINE SCIENCE Mark Fisher Science Director 361-729-2328 

mark.fisher@tpwd.state.tx.us 
OUTREACH – Upper Coast Tonya Wiley Constituent Outreach 281-534-0131 

Specialist 
OUTREACH – Lower Coast Art Morris Constituent Outreach 361-825-3353 

Specialist art.morris@tpwd.state.tx.us 
REGULATIONS Paul Hammerschmidt Program Coordinator 512-389-4650 

paul.hammerschmidt@tpwd.state.tx.us 

SPECIAL PROJECTS Robert Spain  Program Leader 512-389-4635 
bob.spain@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
 
Kills and Spills Team
 

If you see dead or dying fish and wildlife or pollution threatening fish and wildlife, call one of the regional biologists or 24-

hour Communication Centers listed below immediately! Or contact your local Game Warden. 

24 Hour Communications Centers Team Leader 

Houston Area Jack Ralph 

(512) 389-4848 (281) 842-8100  Office: (512) 912-7153 

4200 Smith School Road 117 East Avenue A Mobile: (512) 422-8054 

Austin, Texas 78744 La Porte, Texas 77751 Fax: (512) 912-7160 

Pager: (800) 299-4099 

PIN: 2667 

Region 3 

Region 2 11942 FM 848, Tyler, Texas 75707 

1601 East Crest Drive Fax:  (903) 566-2357 

Waco, Texas 76705 

Fax:  (254) 867-6839 Greg Conley Adam Whisenant 

Office:  (903) 566-2518 Office: (903) 566-8387 

Vacant 
Mobile:  (903) 520-3821 Mobile: (903) 520-8350 

Office: (254) 867-7956 
Pager: (800) 299- Pager: (800) 299-4099 

Mobile:  (254) 744-9772 
4099 PIN:  7903 

Pager: (800) 299-4099 PIN:  2668 

PIN:  2670 Radio:  03803 

Radio:  03802 

Jennifer Bronson 

Office: (254) 867-7986 

Mobile: (254) 716-7477 

Pager: (800) 299-4099 

PIN:  9593 

Region 1

A.E. Wood Fish Hatchery 

505 Staples 

San Marcos, Texas 

Fax:  (512) 353-7329 

Stephen Twidwell 

Office: (512) 353-3474 

Mobile: (512) 757-3340 

Pager:  (800) 299-4099   

PIN:  2669 

Radio:  03801 

 Region 5 

TAMUCC Natural Resources 

Ctr. 

6300 Ocean Drive 

NRC Suite 2501 

Corpus Christi, Texas 78412 

Fax:  (361) 825-3248 

Alex Nuñez 

Office: (361) 825-3246 

Mobile: (361) 658-3181 

Pager: (800) 299-4099 

PIN: 7858 

Region 4 

1502 Pine Drive (FM 517) 

Dickinson, Texas 77539 

Fax:  (281) 534-0122 

Winston Denton 

Office:  (281) 534-0138 

Mobile:  (713) 248-4883 

Pager: (800) 299-4099 

PIN:  7859 

Radio:  03804 

PWD LF T3200-001A (2/07) On the web: http://www.tpwd.state.tx.us/killsandspills 
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    Communications Division
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone/Email 

AGENCY SPOKESPERSON Lydia Saldaña Division Director 512-389-4557 
512-217-9479 Blackberry 
lydia.saldana@tpwd.state.tx.us 

NEWS/INFORMATION Tom Harvey News & Information 
Director 

512-389-4453 
512-565-3679 cell 
tom.harvey@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Steve Lightfoot Media Relations 
Wildlife/Fisheries 

512-389-4701 
512-565-3680 cell 
steve.lightfoot@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Rob McCorkle Media Relations 
State Parks 

512-924-7165 
830-866-3533 
512-924-7165 cell 
rob.mccorkle@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Aaron Reed Media Relations 
Fisheries/Law 
Enforcement 

512-389-8046 
aaron.reed@tpwd.state.tx.us 
512-426-101 

- Passport To Texas radio 
program 

Cecilia Nasti Executive Producer 512-389-4667 
cecilia.nasti@tpwd.state.tx.us 

CREATIVE SERVICES Tim Peterson Creative Service 
Director 

512-389-4567 
tim.peterson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- Publications Karen Blizzard Publications Manager 512-389-8244 
karen.blizzard@tpwd.state.tx.us 

PHOTOGRAPHY Chase Fountain Photographer 512-389-4475 
chase.fountain@tpwd.state.tx.us 

TPW MAGAZINE Randy Brudnicki Editor/Publisher 512-389-8464 
randy.brudnicki@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- Magazine Robert Macias Editorial Director 512-389-8053 
robert.macias@tpwd.state.tx.us 

VIDEO Richard Roberts Media Production 
Director 

512-389-4796 
richard.roberts@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- Video News Contact Karen Loke Video News Producer 512-389-4997 
karen.loke@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- TPW Television Series Don Cash Series Producer 512-389-4792 
don.cash@tpwd.state.tx.us 

MARKETING & WEB 
SERVICES 

Darcy Bontempo Marketing & Web  
Services Director 

512-389-4574 
512-656-5487 cell 
darcy.bontempo@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- Web Site vacant WEB Manager 512-389-4963 

- Promotions Glenda Beasley Promotions Manager 512-389-4560 
512-968-5743 cell 
Glenda.beasley@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- Nature Tourism Marketing 
and Assistance 

Shelly Plante Nature Tourism 
Coordinator 

512-389-4500 
Shelly.Plante@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- Consumer  Research Kelly Dziekan Consumer Research 
Planner 

512-389-8525  
Kelly.Dziekan@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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URBAN OUTDOOR 
PROGRAMS /TEXAS 
PARKS & WILDLIFE EXPO 

Ernie Gammage Urban Outdoor Programs 
Director 

512-389-4472 
ernie.gammage@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-TEXAS PARKS AND 
WILDLIFE EXPO 

Trey Hamlett Coordinator 512-389-4361 
512-925-4921 cell 
trey.hamlett@tpwd.state.tx.us 

 - Outdoor Learning Nancy Herron Program Manager 512-389-4362 
nancy.herron@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Outdoor Learning Ann Miller Aquatic Ed Coordinator 512-389-4732 
ann.miller@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Outdoor Learning Kiki Corry Project Wild Coordinator 512-389-4369 
kiki.corry@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- Dallas Field Office Fernando Reyes Outreach Specialist 469-713-9662  cell
 fernando.reyes@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- Houston Field Office Dawn Bello Outreach Specialist 
713-203-2915 cell 
dawn.bello@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- Outdoors – Woman 
- Texas Outdoor Family 

Ashley Mathews Program Coordinator 
512-970-9247 cell 
ashley.mathews@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- Parrie Haynes Ranch Dr. Karl Cloninger Ranch Manager 254-634-9761 
512-934-1723 cell 
Karl.cloninger@tpwd.state.tx.us 

HUNTER & BOATER 
EDUCATION 

Steve Hall Education Director 512-389-4568 
steve.hall@tpwd.state.tx.us

 - Boater Education Brandi Bradford Program Manager 512-389-4993 
brandi.bradford@tpwd.state.tx.us

 - Hunter Education Terry Erwin Program Manager 512-389-8140 
terry.erwin@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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Human Resources Division
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone/Email 

DIVISION SPOKESPERSON Al Bingham 

Jim Lopp 

Division Director 

Deputy Director 

512-389-4808 
al.bingham@tpwd.state.tx.us 
512-389-4541 
jim.lopp@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Benefits Rebecca Gonzales Team Leader 512-389-4714 
rebecca.gonzales@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Classification Gene Davis Team Leader 512-389-8095 
gene.davis@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Employee Relations Errol Hardin Team Leader 512-389-8411 
errol.hardin@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Employment, Recruitment&Retention Connie Hofmann Team Leader 512-389-8788 
connie.hofmann@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Processing Mary Dean Team Leader 512-389-4367 
mary.dean@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Training and Organizational 
Development 

Reggie Walker Team Leader 512-389-4654 
reggie.walker@tpwd.state.tx.us 

HR Management Systems and 
Reporting 

Toni Brown Team Leader 512-389-4953 
toni.brown@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Information Technology Division
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone/Email 

 DIVISION SPOKESPERSON 
George Rios Division Director 

512-389-8066 
george.rios@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Division Spokesperson Dana Reynolds Deputy Director 
512-389-4324. 
dana.reynolds@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Customer Service Arnie Montemayor 
Customer Services 
Manager 

512-389-4386 
arnie.montemayor@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Budget/Procurement Ana Perez 
Budget/Procurement 
Manager 

512-389-4981 
Ana.perez@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Applications Development Bridget Wolf 
Director of 
Applications 
Development 

512-389-4559 
bridget.wolf@tpwd.state.tx.us 

GIS Kim Ludeke GIS Lab Manager 512-389-8071 
kim.ludeke@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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Infrastructure Division
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone/Email 

DIVISION SPOKESPERSON Rich McMonagle Director 512-389- 4741 
rich.mcmonagle@tpwd.state.tx.us 

ALTERNATE SPOKESPERSON Scott E. Stover Deputy Director  512-389-4849 
scott.stover@tpwd.state.tx.us 

ADMINISTRATION/FINANCE Joseph Molis Branch Manager 512-389-4930 
joseph.molis@tpwd.state.tx.us 

CONTRACTING Stephanie Garrabrant-Sierra Branch Manager 512-389-4944 
stephanie.garrabrant-
sierra@tpwd.state.tx.us 

FIELD OPERATIONS Scott Smith Branch Manager 512-389-4346 
scott.smith@tpwd.state.tx.us 

PLANNING & DESIGN Gordon Bohmfalk Branch Manager 512-389-8603 
gordon.bohmfalk@tpwd.state.tx.us 

SUPPORT SERVICES Steve Schroeter Branch Manager 512-389-8089 
steve.schroeter@tpwd.state.tx.us 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT Dave Perry Branch Manager 512-389-4934 
dave.perry@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region I – Panhandle, North 
Texas and Northeast Texas 

Tim Anderson Program Manager 512-389-8540 
tim.anderson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region II – Central Texas, Upper 
Gulf Coast and East Texas 

Jeff Kester Program Manager 512-389-8369 
jeff.kester@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region III – West Texas, Lower 
Gulf Coast and South Texas 

Chris Greer Program Manager 512-389-4687 
chris.greer@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Historic Sites Madison Graham Project Manager 512-389-4507 
Madison.graham@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Water / Wastewater David Frank Project Manager 512-389-8805 
david.frank@tpwd.state.tx.us 

TXDOT Darrell Owens TXDOT Coordinator 512-389-8841 
darrell.owens@tpwd.state.tx.us 

TCEQ Janelle Taylor TCEQ Coordinator 512-389-4665 
janelle.taylor@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Americans with Disabilities Janelle Taylor ADA Coordinator 512-389-4665 
janelle.taylor@tpwd.state.tx.us
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Inland Fisheries Division
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone 

DIVISION SPOKESPERSON Phil Durocher Division Director 512-389-4643 
phil.durocher@tpwd.state.tx.us 

DIVISION SPOKESPERSON Gary Saul Deputy Director 512-389-8082 
gary.saul@tpwd.state.tx.us 

DIVISION SPOKESPERSON Dave Terre Management & Research 
Chief 

512-389-4855 
Dave.terre@tpwd.state.tx.us 

ASSISTANT FOR THE 
DIRECTOR 

Dee Halliburton Executive Assistant 512-389-4864 
dee.halliburton@tpwd.state.tx.us 

HATCHERY DIRECTOR Todd Engeling Hatchery Director 512-389-4826 
todd.engeling@tpwd.state.tx.us 

BUDGET MANAGER Toni Oldfather Budget Manager 512-389-4859 
Toni.oldfather@tpwd.state.tx.us 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
-- Regulations 

Ken Kurzawski Regulations/Information 
Director 

512-389-4591 
ken.kurzawski@tpwd.state.tx.us 

FEDERAL AID 
COORDINATOR 

Vacant Federal Aid Coordinator 512-389-4744 

AQUATIC VEGETATION Earl Chilton Manager 512-389-4652 
earl.chilton@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Aquatic Exotic/Permits Joedy Gray Manager 512-389-8037 
joedy.gray@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Wetlands Rollin MacRae Program Leader 512-389-4639 
Rollin.macrae@tpwd.state.tx.us 

FIELD BIOLOGISTS 
Region 1 (San Angelo) Bobby Farquhar Regional Director 325-651-4846 

bobby.farquhar@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- District 1A (Canyon) Charles Munger District Biologist 806-655-4341 

charlie.munger@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- District 1B-(Abilene) Spencer Dumont District Biologist 325-692-0921 

spencer.Dumont@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- District 1C (San Angelo) Mukhtar Farooqi District Biologist 325-651-5556 

Mukhtar.farooqi@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- District 1D (San Antonio) Randy Myers District Biologist 210-348-6355 

randy.myers@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- District 1E (Mathis) John Findesien District Biologist 361-547-9712 

john.findesien@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Region 2 (Waco) Brian Van Zee Regional Director 254-867-7974 

Brian.vanzee@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- District 2A (Denison) Bruce Hysmith District Biologist 903-786-2389 

bruce.hysmith@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- District 2B (Waco) John Tibbs District Biologist 254-666-5190 

john.tibbs@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- District 2C (San Marcos) Steve Magnelia District Biologist 512-353-0072 

stephan.magnelia@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- District 2D (Fort Worth) Rafe Brock District Biologist 817-732-0761 

raphael.brock@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- District 2E (Wichita Falls) Mark Howell District Biologist 940-766-2383 

mark.howell@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Region 3 (Tyler) Craig Bonds Regional Director 903-566-1615 

Craig.bonds@tpwd.state.tx.ux 
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-- District 3A (Marshall) Tim Bister District Biologist 903-938-1007 
Tim.bister@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- District 3B (Tyler) Kevin Storey District Biologist 903-593-5077 
kevin.storey@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- District 3C (Tyler) Richard Ott District Biologist 903-566-2161 
richard.ott@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- District 3D (Jasper) Todd Driscoll District Biologist 409-384-9572 
todd.driscoll@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- District 3E (Bryan) Mark Webb District Biologist 979-822-5067 
mark.webb@tpwd.state.tx.us 

HATCHERIES 
-- Black bass, sunfish, trout, 

forage species 
Carl Kittel Hatchery Program Director 512-353-0313 

Carl.kittel@tpwd.state.tx.us 
-- Catfish, striped and hybrid 

striped bass, walleye and 
saugeye 

Gerald Kurten Hatchery Program Director 903-670-2245 
gerald.kurten@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- A.E. Wood Robert Schmid Hatchery Manager 512-353-0572 
rob.schmid@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Dundee Dennis Smith Hatchery Manager 940-586-1203 
dennis.smith@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Jasper Reese Sparrow Hatchery Manager 409-384-2221 
reese.sparrow@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Possum Kingdom Dale Lyon Hatchery Manager 940-779-2301 
dale.lyon@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Allen Forshage Facility Director 903-676-2277 
allen.forshage@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Texas Freshwater Fisheries 
Center 

Jim Matthews Hatchery Manager 903-676-2277 
jim.matthews@tpwd.state.tx.us 

RESEARCH 
-- Heart of the Hills Fisheries 

Science Center 
Bob Betsill Research Program Director 830-866-3356 

bob.betsill@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Ecosystem/Habitat 
Assessment 

Timothy Birdsong Chief, Ecosystem/Habitat 512-389-4744 
Timothy.birdsong@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Kills and Spills 
-- Website & 24 hour Hotline 

512-389-4848 

Jack Ralph State Coordinator 512-312-7153 
jack.ralph@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Vacant Waco Contact 254-867-7956 
joan.glass@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Greg Conley Tyler Contact 903-566-2518 
greg.conley@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Steve Twidwell San Marcos Contact 512-353-3474 
Stephen.twidwell@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Doyle Mosier Instream Flow Studies 
doyle.mosier@tpwd.state.tx.us 

-- Laboratories Loraine Fries Fish Health & Genetics & 
Water Quality 

512-353-0572 
loraine.fries@tpwd.state.tx.us 

River Access/River Policy Melissa Parker River Information 512-389-4589 
melissa.parker@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Sharelunkers David Campbell To donate fish 903-670-2230 (pager 888-784-
0600) 
david.campbell@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Media Larry Hodge Media Contact 903-670-2255 
larry.hodge@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
 
Kills and Spills Team
 

If you see dead or dying fish and wildlife or pollution threatening fish and wildlife, call one of the regional biologists or 24-

hour Communication Centers listed below immediately! Or contact your local Game Warden. 

24 Hour Communications Centers Team Leader 

Houston Area Jack Ralph 

(512) 389-4848 (281) 842-8100  Office: (512) 912-7153 

4200 Smith School Road 117 East Avenue A Mobile: (512) 422-8054 

Austin, Texas 78744 La Porte, Texas 77751 Fax: (512) 912-7160 

Pager: (800) 299-4099 

PIN: 2667 

Region 3 

Region 2 11942 FM 848, Tyler, Texas 75707 

1601 East Crest Drive Fax:  (903) 566-2357 

Waco, Texas 76705 

Fax:  (254) 867-6839 Greg Conley Adam Whisenant 

Office:  (903) 566-2518 Office: (903) 566-8387 

Vacant 
Mobile:  (903) 520-3821 Mobile: (903) 520-8350 

Office: (254) 867-7956 
Pager: (800) 299- Pager: (800) 299-4099 

Mobile:  (254) 744-9772 
4099 PIN:  7903 

Pager: (800) 299-4099 PIN:  2668 

PIN:  2670 Radio:  03803 

Radio:  03802 

Jennifer Bronson 

Office: (254) 867-7986 

Mobile: (254) 716-7477 

Pager: (800) 299-4099 

PIN:  9593 

Region 1

A.E. Wood Fish Hatchery 

505 Staples 

San Marcos, Texas 

Fax:  (512) 353-7329 

Stephen Twidwell 

Office: (512) 353-3474 

Mobile: (512) 757-3340 

Pager:  (800) 299-4099   

PIN:  2669 

Radio:  03801 

 Region 5 

TAMUCC Natural Resources 

Ctr. 

6300 Ocean Drive 

NRC Suite 2501 

Corpus Christi, Texas 78412 

Fax:  (361) 825-3248 

Alex Nuñez 

Office: (361) 825-3246 

Mobile: (361) 658-3181 

Pager: (800) 299-4099 

PIN: 7858 

Region 4 

1502 Pine Drive (FM 517) 

Dickinson, Texas 77539 

Fax:  (281) 534-0122 

Winston Denton 

Office:  (281) 534-0138 

Mobile:  (713) 248-4883 

Pager: (800) 299-4099 

PIN:  7859 

Radio:  03804 

PWD LF T3200-001A (2/07) On the web: http://www.tpwd.state.tx.us/killsandspills 
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Law Enforcement Division
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone/Email 
AGENCY SPOKESPERSON Colonel Peter Flores Division Director 512-389-4845 

peter.flores@tpwd.state.tx.us 
DIVISION SPOKESPERSON Lt. Colonel Craig 

Hunter 
Deputy Director 512-389-4846 

craig.hunter@tpwd.state.tx.us 
SPECIAL OPERATIONS Mark Simmons Major, Special Operations 512-389-8820 

mark.simmons@tpwd.state.tx.us 
MARINE ENFORCEMENT/ 
BOATING LAW 

Alfonso Campos Major, Marine 
Enforcement 

512-389-4624 
alfonso.campos@tpwd.state.tx.us 

EMERGENCY 
MANAGEMENT 

Willie Gonzales Major, Emergency 
Management 

512-389-4627 
willie.gonzales@tpwd.state.tx.us 

GAME WARDEN TRAINING Danny Shaw Major, Enforcement 
Training 

325-948-3301 
danny.shaw@tpwd.state.tx.us 

WILDLIFE ENFORCEMENT Scott Vaca Assistant Chief 512-389-4626 
scott.vaca@tpwd.state.tx.us 

BOATING LAW 
ENFORCEMENT 

Vacant Assistant Chief 512-389-4628 
@tpwd.state.tx.us 

FISHERIES 
ENFORCEMENT 

Robert Goodrich Assistant Chief 512-389-4853 
robert.goodrich@tpwd.state.tx.us 

DIVISION INSPECTION Gary Teeler Assistant Chief, Division 
Inspector 

512-389-4596 
gary.teeler@tpwd.state.tx.us 

OPERATION GAME 
THIEF/GRANTS 

Eric Howard Lieutenant, Operation 
Game Thief/Grants 
Coordinator 

512-389-8801 
eric.howard@tpwd.state.tx.us 

REGULATIONS 
− Hunting/Fishing 

Regulations 
David Sinclair Major, Wildlife & 

Fisheries Enforcement 
512-389-4854 
david.sinclair@tpwd.state.tx.us 

GAME WARDEN FIELD CONTACTS: 
Region 1 (San Angelo) Steve Whiteaker Major 325-651-4844 

steve.whiteaker@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− District 1 (San Angelo) Doug Norman Captain 325-651-4844 

robert.norman@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− District 2 (Midland) Scott Davis Captain 432-520-4649 

scott.davis@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− District 3 (El Paso) Robert Newman Captain 915-834-7050 

robert.newman@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Region 2 (Fort Worth) Butch Shoop Major 817-831-3128 

butch.shoop@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− District 1 (Wichita Falls) Trent Anderson Captain 940-723-7327 

trent.anderson@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− District 2 (Fort Worth) Neal Bieler Captain 817-831-3128 

neal.bieler@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− District 3 (Waco) Jim Ranft Captain 254-867-7951 

james.ranft@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Region 3 (Rusk) Robert Carlson Major 903-683-2511 

robert.carlson@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− District 1 (Rusk) Gary Dugan Captain 903-683-2511 

gary.dugan@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− District 2 (San Augustine) Tom Jenkins Captain 936-275-4228 

thomas.jenkins@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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− District 3 (Lufkin) Shawn Phillips Captain 936-632-1311 
jeffrey.phillips@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region 4 (Houston/North) Ted Tolle Major 281-931-6471 
ted.tolle@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 1 (Victoria) Rex Mayes Captain 361-575-6306 
rex.mayes@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 2 (Beaumont) Rod Ousley - Captain 409-892-8666 
rod.ousley@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 3 (Houston/South) Albert Lynch Captain 713-779-8977 
albert.lynch@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 4 (LaMarque) Edward Tanuz Captain 409-933-1947 
edward.tanuz@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- District 5 (League City) Nick Harmon Captain 281-842-8100 
nick.harmon@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region 5 (San Antonio) Alfonso Vielma Major 210-348-7375 
alfonso.vielma@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 1 (San Antonio) Danny Villalobos Captain 210-348-7375 
danny.villalobos@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 2 (Uvalde) Gus Sorola Captain 830-279-2837 
gus.sorola@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 3 (Laredo) David Murray Captain 956-285-4360 
david.murray@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 4 (Zapata) Fernando Cervantes Captain 956-500-3119 
fernando.cervantes@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region 6 (Lubbock) Rick Gully Major 806-761-4930 
richard.gully@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 1 (Amarillo) Robert Levens Captain 806-379-8900 
robert.levens@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 2 (Lubbock) Bill Jones Captain 806-761-4930 
william.jones@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 3 (Abilene) Sparks Burdett Captain 325-673-3333 
sparks.burdett@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region 7 (Brownwood) James Guthrie Major 325-646-0440 
james.guthrie@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- District 1 (Brownwood) Malcom Wilkes Captain 325-646-0440 
malcom.wilkes@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- District 2 (Llano) Kevin Davis Captain 325-247-4847 
kevin.davis@tpwd.state.tx.us 

- District 3 (Kerrville) Alan Teague Captain 830-257-7611 
alan.teague@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region 8 (Mt. Pleasant) Richard Herzog Major 903-572-7966 
richard.herzog@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 1 (Garland) Garry Collins Captain 972-226-9966 
garry.collins@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 2 (Mt. Pleasant) Scott Haney Captain 903-572-7966 
scott.haney@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 3 (Tyler) Larry Hand Captain 903-534-0388 
larry.hand@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region 9 (Temple) Rolly Correa Major 254-778-8913 
rolly.correa@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 1 (Bryan) Ron VanderRoest Captain 979-696-4148 
ron.vanderroest@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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− District 2 (La Grange) Audie Nelson Captain 512-581-4246 
audie.nelson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 3 (Temple) Fred Churchill Captain 254-778-8913 
fred.churchill@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region 10 (Corpus Christi) Larry Young Major 361-289-5566 
larry.young@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 1 (Rockport) Henry Balderamas Captain 361-790-0312 
henry.balderamas@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 2 (Corpus Christi) Bruce Biederman Captain 361-289-5566 
bruce.biederman@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 3 (Brownsville) Ken Baker Captain 956-546-1952 
ken.baker@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− District 4 (Kingsville) Kevin McDonald Captain 361-289-5566 
kevin.mcdonald@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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Legal Division
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone/Email 

DIVISION 
SPOKESPERSON 

Ann Bright General Counsel 512-389-8558 
ann.bright@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Routing of Calls to Legal Beth Hilliard Division Assistant 512-389-4770 
beth.hilliard@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Open Records Information Elsa Bosque Open Records 
Coordinator 

512-389-8855 
512-389-4482 Fax 
elsa.bosque@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Regulations Robert 
Macdonald 

Regulations 
Coordinator 

512-389-4775 
robert.macdonald@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Assistant to General 
Counsel, Executive Office 
Operations and Commission 
Meetings 

Carole Hemby Executive 
Administration 
Program Specialist 

512-389-4804 
512-389-4814 Fax 
carole.hemby@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Water Rights, Water 
Planning, Water Policy 

Colette Barron 
Bradsby 

Attorney 512-389-8899 
colette.barron@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Real Estate, Tort Claims John Foshee Attorney 512-389-4728 
john.foshee@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Open Records, Boat Title 
and Registration, Wildlife 

Todd George Attorney 512-389-4329 
todd.george@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Law Enforcement Issues, 
Law Enforcement Tort 
Claims 

Boyd Kennedy Attorney 512-389-4584 
boyd.kennedy@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Contracts, Conservation 
Easements 

Jason Martinson Attorney 512-389-8335 
jason.martinson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Human Resources Kaye Schultz Attorney 512-389-8626 
kaye.schultz@tpwd.state.tx.us 

National Resources Damage 
Assessment (NRDA) Kills 
and Spills, Water Quality, 
Exotic Species 

Raenell Silcox Attorney 512-389-8877 
raenell.silcox@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Environmental, 
Administrative, Fisheries, 

Bob Sweeney Attorney 512-389-4433 
robert.sweeney@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Division Fax 512-389-4482 

General Counsel Fax 512-389-4814 
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State Parks Division
 

For More Information: Contact Title Phone/Email 

DIVISION 
SPOKESPERSON 

Walt Dabney Division Director 512-389-4866 
walt.dabney@tpwd.state.tx.us 

GENERAL INFORMATION Marian Edwards Staff Services Officer 512-389/4866 
marian.edwards@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Budget/Finance Uli Lapham Program Director 512-389-4332 
uli.lapham@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Fees/Concessions Mike Crevier Program Director 512-389-8560 
mike.crevier@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Grants Tim Hogsett Branch Director 512-389-8712 
tim.hogsett@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Outreach Darlene Lewis Program Director 512-389-8745 
darlene.lewis@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Park Law Enforcement Wes Masur Program Director 512-389-8001 
wes.masur@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Reservations/Registration Joan Blankenbeker Program Director 512-389-4905 
joan.blankenbeker@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Director’s Office Kevin Good Spec. Asst. to the 
Director 

512-389-4415 
kevin.good@tpwd.state.tx.us 

RESOURCES 
− Cultural Resources Michael Strutt Program Director 512-389-4736 

michael.strutt@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Historic Sites Cindy Brandimarte Program Director 512-389-4464 

cindy.brandimarte@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Interpretations/Exhibits Phil Hewitt Branch Director 512-389-4671 

phil.hewitt@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Natural Resources David Riskind Program Director 512-389-4897 

david.riskind@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Facilities Management Robert Crossman Program Director 512-389-4301 

robert.crossman@tpwd.state.tx.us 
REGIONAL OFFICES 
− Region 1 (Fort Davis) Mike Hill Director of Programs 432-426-3533 

Mike.Hill2@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Region 2 (Rockport) Russell Fishbeck Director of Programs 361-790-0303 

russell.fishbeck@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Region 3 (Waco) Randy Bell Director of Programs 254-867-7961 

randy.bell@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Region 4 (LaPorte) Justin Rhodes Director of Programs 281-471-3200 x223 

justin.rhodes@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Region 5 (Somerville) Brent Leisure Director of Programs 979-596-3709 

brent.leisure@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Region 6 (Lubbock) Laird Fowler Director of Programs 806-761-4952 

laird.fowler@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Region 7 (Kerrville) Bill Granberry Director of Programs 830-792-7500 

william.granberry@tpwd.state.tx.us 
− Region 8 (Tyler) Ellen Buchanan Director of Programs 903-566-0535 

ellen.buchanan@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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PARKS 
Abilene SP Okie Okerstrom Park Superintendent 325-572-3204 

okie.okerstrom@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Atlanta SP Kody Waters Park Superintendent 903 796-6476 

kody.waters@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Balmorhea SP Tom Johnson Park Superintendent 432-375-2370 

tom.johnson@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Barrington Farm Site Catherine Nolte Park Superintendent 936 878-2214 

Catherine.nolte@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Barton Warnock EEC Tony Gallego Park Superintendent 432/424-3327 

tony.gallego@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Bastrop SP Todd McClanahan Park Superintendent 512 321-2101 

todd.mcclanahan@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Battleship Texas SHS Andy Smith Park Superintendent 281 479-2431 

andy.smith@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Bentsen-Rio Grande Valley SP George Cortez Park Superintendent 956-585-3448 

george.cortez@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Big Bend Ranch SP Rick Thompson Park Superintendent 432-358-4444 

rick.thompson@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Big Spring SP Ron Alton Park Superintendent 432-263-4931 

Ronald.alton@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Blanco SP Michael Young Park Superintendent 830 833-4333 

michael.young@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Bonham SP Lee Ellis Park Superintendent 903 583-5022 

lee.ellis@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Brazos Bend SP Steve Killian Park Superintendent 979 553-5102 

steve.killian@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Buescher SP Jamie Hackett Park Superintendent 512 237-2241 

jamie.hackett@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Caddo Lake SP Todd Dickinson Park Superintendent 903 679-3351 

todd.dickinson@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Caprock Canyons SP Joshua Dean Park Superintendent 

(Acting) 
806-455-1492 
joshua.dean@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Cedar Hill SP Mike Spradling Park Superintendent 972 291-6641 
mike.spradling@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Choke Canyon SP Rudy Mesa Park Superintendent 361/786-3868 
rudy.mesa@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Callihan Unit Rudy Mesa Park Superintendent 361-786-3868 
rudy.mesa@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− South Shore Unit Rudy Mesa Park Superintendent 361-786-3868 
rudy.mesa@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Cleburne SP William Grubbs Park Superintendent 817 645-4215 
bill.grubbs@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Colorado Bend SP Cory Evans Park Superintendent 325 628-3240 
cory.evans@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Cooper Lake SP 

− Doctors Creek Unit Mindy Hicks Park Superintendent 903-945-5256 
mindy.hicks@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− South Sulphur Unit Rodney Franklin Park Superintendent 903-945-5256 
rodney.franklin@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Copper Breaks SP David Turner Park Superintendent 940 839-4331 
david.turner@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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Daingerfield SP John Thomas Park Superintendent 903 645-2921 
john.thomas@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Davis Mountains SP Maria Trevizo Park Superintendent 432-426-3337 
maria.trevizo@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Devils River SNA Emmitt Brotherton Park Superintendent 830/395-9196 
emmitt.brotherton@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Dinosaur Valley SP Billy Paul Baker Park Superintendent 254-897-4588 
billy.baker@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Eisenhower SP Paul Kisel Park Superintendent 903 463-4696 
paul.kisel@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Enchanted Rock SNA Reynaldo Sierra Park Superintendent 325-247-3903 
reynaldo.sierra@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Fairfield Lake SP Mike Kleinert Park Superintendent 903 389-4514 
mike.kleinert@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Falcon SP Donald Beard Park Superintendent 956 848-5327 
Donald.beard@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Fanthorp Inn SHS John Lindon Park Superintendent 936 873-2633 
john.lindon@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Fort Boggy SP Wes Hamilton Park Superintendent 903/344-1116 
wes.hamilton@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Fort Leaton SHS Tony Manriquez Park Superintendent 432-229-3613 
tony.manriquez@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Fort Parker SP Tom Fisher Park Superintendent 254 562-5751 
thomas.fisher@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Ft Richardson SP and HS Randy Ferris Park Superintendent 940 567-3506 
randy.ferris@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Franklin Mountains SP Cesar Mendez-
Gonzales 

Park Superintendent 915 566-6441 
cesar.mendez@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Galveston Island SP Closed due to 
Hurricane Ike – contact 
Justin Rhodes 

Regional Director 281-471-3200 ext 223 
Justin.rhodes@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Garner SP Rick Meyers Park Superintendent 830 232-6132 
rick.meyers@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Goliad SP Brenda Justice Park Superintendent 361 645-3405 
brenda.justice@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Goose Island SP Cullen S. Reeves Park Superintendent 361 729-2858 
stormy.reeves@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Government Canyon SNA Deirdre Hisler Park Superintendent 210 688-9055 
Deirdre.hisler@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Guadalupe River SP Mark Abolafia-
Rosenzweig 

Park Superintendent 830 438-2656 
mark.abolafia-
rosenzweig@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Hill Country SNA Paul David Fuentes Park Superintendent 830 796-4413 
paul.fuentes@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Honey Creek SNA c/o Guadalupe River 
SNA 

830 438-2656 

Hueco Tanks SHS Wanda Olszewski Park Superintendent 915 857-1135 
wanda.olszewski@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Huntsville SP Chris Holm Park Superintendent 936 295-5644 
chris.holm@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Indian Lodge Alfred Tobola Park Superintendent 432-426-3254 
alfred.tobola@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Inks Lake SP Terry Rodgers Park Superintendent 512 793-2223 
terry.rodgers@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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Kickapoo Cavern SP Mike Knezek Park Superintendent 830 563-2342 
mike.knezek@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Arrowhead SP Lynn Salmon Park Superintendent 940 528-2211 
jerry.salmon@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Bob Sandlin SP Paul Harris Park Superintendent 903 572-5531 
paul.harris@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Brownwood SP John Holland Park Superintendent 325 784-5223 
john.holland@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Casa Blanca International 
SP 

Rudy Dominguez Park Superintendent 956 725-3826 
dan.olivas@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Colorado City SP Tracy Ferguson Park Superintendent 325-728-3931 
tracy.ferguson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Corpus Christi SP Ethan Belicek Park Superintendent 361 547-2635 
ethan.belicek@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Livingston SP Wilburn Cox Park Superintendent 936 365-2201 
wilburn.cox@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Mineral Wells SP Jody Lee Park Superintendent 940 328-1171 
Jody.lee@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Mineral Wells Trailway 
System 

David Owens or Jeff 
Williams 

Park Superintendent 940 328-1171 
david.owens@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Somerville SP/WMA & 
Trailway 

Austin Vieh Park Superintendent 979 289-2392 
austin.vieh@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Birch Unit Kim Ochs Park Superintendent 979 535-7763 
kim.ochs@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Nails Creek Unit Kim Ochs Park Superintendent 979/535-7763 
kim.ochs@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Tawakoni SP Donna Garde Park Superintendent 903-560-7123 
donna.garde@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Texana SP Vacant interim see 
Terry Lamon 

Park Superintendent 361 782-5718 
terry.lamon@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lake Whitney SP Jeffrey Towers Park Superintendent 254 694-3793 
jeffrey.towers@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lockhart SP J. Hess Park Superintendent 512 398-3479 
james.hess@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lost Maples SNA John Stuart Park Superintendent 830 966-3413 
john.stuart@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lyndon B. Johnson SP and HS Iris Neffendorf Park Superintendent 830 644-2252 
iris.neffendorf@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Martin Creek Lake SP Lee Roberts Park Superintendent 903 836-4336 
lee.roberts@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Martin Dies, Jr. SP David Weeks Park Superintendent 409 384-5231 
david.weeks@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Mckinney Falls SP David Shirley Park Superintendent 512 243-1643 
david.shirley@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Meridian SP Adrian Smith Park Superintendent 254 435-2536 
adrian.smith@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Mission Tejas SP John Ferguson Park Superintendent 936 687-2394 
john.ferguson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Monahans Sandhills SP Glen Korth Park Superintendent 432-943-2092 
glen.korth@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Monument Hill/Kreische 
Brewery SHS 

Dennis Smith Park Superintendent 979 968-5658 
dennis smith@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Mother Neff SP Leah Huth Park Superintendent 254 853-2389 
leah.huth@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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Mustang Island SP Damon Reeves Park Superintendent 361 749-5246 
damon.reeves@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Palmetto SP Todd Imboden Park Superintendent 830 672-3266 
todd.imboden@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Palo Duro Canyon SP Randy Ferris Park Superintendent 806 488-2227 
randy.ferris@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Pedernales Falls SP Bill McDaniel Park Superintendent 830 868-7304 
william.mcdaniel@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Possum Kingdom SP Rocky Holland Park Superintendent 940 549-1803 
rocky.holland@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Purtis Creek SP Shawn Greene Park Superintendent 903 425-2332 
Shawn.greene@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Ray Roberts Lake SP Chris True Complex 
Superintendent 

940/686-3408 
chris.true@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Isle Du Bois Unit Mark Stewart Park Superintendent 940 686-2148 
mark.stewart@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Johnson Branch Unit Shawn Bengtson Park Superintendent 940 637-2294 
Shawn.bengston@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Greenbelt Unit & Satellites Sonny Solis Park Superintendent 940 686-2148 
sonny.solis@tpwd.state.tx.us 

San Angelo SP Kurt Kemp Park Superintendent 325-949-4757 
kurt.kemp@tpwd.state.tx.us 

San Jacinto Complex Russ Kuykendall Park Superintendent 281 479-2431 
russ.kuykendall@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Sea Rim SP Closed due to 
Hurricane Ike – contact 
Justin Rhodes 

Regional Director 281-471-3200 ext 223 
Justin.rhodes@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Sebastopol SHS Georgia Davis Park Superintendent 830 379-4833 
Georgia.davis@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Seminole Canyon SP and HS Randy Rosales Park Superintendent 432-292-4464 
randy.rosales@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Sheldon Lake SP/WMA Robert Comstock Park Superintendent 281 456-9350 
robert.comstock@tpwd.state.tx.us 

South Llano River SP Fred Gregg Park Superintendent 325 446-3994 
fred.gregg@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Tyler SP Milburn (Bill) Smart Park Superintendent 903 597-5338 
purtisck@vzinet.com 

Village Creek SP Jerry Rashall Park Superintendent 409 755-7322 
jerry.rashall@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Washington-On-The-Brazos 
SHS 

Bill Irwin Park Superintendent 936 878-2214 
William.irwin@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Wyler Aerial Tramway Humberto Quinonez Park Superintendent 915-562-9899 
humberto.quinonez@tpwd.state.tx.us 

World Birding Center 
Bentsen Rio-Grande Valley SP 

George Cortez Park 
Superintendent 

George.cortez@tpwd.state.tx.us 
956-584-9156 

World Birding Center 
Estero Llano Grande 

Martha 
Martinez-Garcia 

Park 
Superintendent 

956-565-3919 
Martha.garcia@tpwd.state.tx.us 

World Birding Center 
Resaca de la Palma 

Pablo 
De Yturbe 

Park 
Superintendent 

956 350 2920 
Pablo.deyturbe@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 1 (Fort Davis) Mike Hill Director of Programs 432-426-3533 

− Region 2 (Rockport) Russell Fishbeck Director of Programs 361-790-0303 
russell.fishbeck@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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− Region 3 (Waco) Randy Bell Director of Programs 254-867-7961 
randy.bell@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 4 (LaPorte) Justin Rhodes Acting Director of 
Programs 

281-471-3200 
Justin.rhodes@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 5 (Somerville) Brent Leisure Director of Programs 512-308-1475 
brent.leisure@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 6 (Lubbock) Laird Fowler Director of Programs 806-761-4952 
laird.fowler@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 7 (Kerrville) Bill Granberry Director of Programs 830-792-7500 
william.granberry@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 8 (Tyler) Ellen Buchanan Director of Programs 903-566-0535 
ellen.buchanan@tpwd.state.tx.us 

REGIONAL STATE PARK 
INTERPRETATION 

Vacant State Interpretation 
Coordinator 

512-389-8014 

− Region 1 (Fort Davis) Linda Hedges Interpretive Specialist 432-426-2757 
Linda.hedges@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 2 (Rockport) Lupita Barrera Interpretive Specialist 361-790-0304 
guadalupe.barrera@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 3 (Waco) Karen Watson Interpretive Specialist 254-694-3791 
Karen.watson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 4 (LaPorte) Walt Bailey Interpretive Specialist 281-471-3200 X227 
walt.bailey@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 5 (Somerville) Chris Holmes #28 Interpretive Specialist 979-596-3709 
chris.holmes@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 6 (Lubbock) Cory Blackwell Interpretive Specialist 806-761-4945 
cory.blackwell@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 7 (Kerrville) Cari Benton Interpretive Specialist 830-830-792-7500 
cari.benton@tpwd.state.tx.us 

− Region 8 (Tyler) Barbara Parmley Interpretive Specialist 903-566-0535 
Barbara.parmley@tpwd.stat.etx.us 
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Wildlife Division
 

For More Information Contact Title Phone Email 

DIVISION SPOKESPERSON Clay Brewer Acting Division 
Director 

512-389-8092 
Clat.brewer@tpwd.state.tx.us 

GENERAL INFORMATION Kristin Rathburn Information Specialist 512-389-4505 
kristin.rathburn@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Alligators 
(Port Arthur) 

Jim Sutherlin Coordinator 409-736-2551 
jim.sutherlin@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Amos Cooper Biologist 409-736-2551 (25) 
amos.cooper@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Monique Slaughter Biologist 409-736-2551 (23) 
monique.slaughter@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Grants – Federal Aid Rosie Roegner Federal Aid 
Coordinator 

512-389-4858 
rosie.roegner@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Grants – Section 6 Craig Farquhar Section 6 Coordinator 512-389-4933 
craig.farquhar@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Grants – State Wildlife Grants/ 
Texas Wildlife Action Plan 

Wendy Connally Texas Wildlife Action 
Plan Coordinator 

512-389-4975 
wendy.connally@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Landowner Incentive Program Arlene Kalmbach LIP Coordinator 512-924-6987 
arlene.kalmbach@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Outreach/Education John Davis Program Leader 512-389-8587 
john.davis@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Permits Karen Pianka Wildlife Permits 
Coordinator 

512-389-4491 
karen.pianka@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Reports/Surveys Jay Roberson Technical Coordinator 512-389-8024 
jay.roberson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

BIG GAME Clayton Wolf Program Director 
(La Grange) 

979-966-0388 
clayton.wolf@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Mule deer/Antelope/Bighorn 
Sheep 

Calvin Richardson Program Coordinator 432-520-1570 
c.richardson@suddenlinkmail.com 

– White-tailed Deer Mitch Lockwood Program Coordinator 830-792-9677 
mitch.lockwood@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Deer Disease/Urban Deer/Javelina Kevin Schwausch Program Specialist 512-756-4476 
kevin.schwausch@tpwd.state.tx.us 

SMALL GAME/HABITAT 
ASSESSMENT 

Vernon Bevill Program Director 512-389-4578 
vernon.bevill@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Doves/Cranes Corey Mason Program Leader 903-675-4177 
corey.mason@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Upland Game Birds 
(Quail, Turkey, Pheasant) 

(LaVernia) 

Robert Perez Upland Game Bird 
Program Leader 

830-779-5309 
robert.perez@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Athens) Jason Hardin Upland Game Bird 
Specialist 

903-549-2927 
jason.hardin@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Waterfowl 
(Ducks, Geese) 

Dave Morrison Program Leader 512-389-8012 
dave.morrison@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Canyon) Kevin Kraai Asst. Waterfowl 
Program Leader/HIP 

806-674-2258 
kevin.kraai@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(East Texas) Vacant Waterfowl Biologist 

(Panhandle) Bill Johnson Waterfowl Biologist 806-655-3782 
bill.Johnson@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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(Upper Coast) Michael Rezsutek Waterfowl Biologist 409-736-2551 
michael.rezsutek@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Central Coast) Kevin Hartke Waterfowl Biologist 281-232-9707 
kevin.hartke@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Habitat Assessment Kathy Boydston Program Leader 512-389-4638 
kathy.boydston@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Julie Wicker Environmental 
Assessment Biologist 

512-389-4579 
julie.wicker@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Celeste Brancel T&E Reviews 512-389-8021 
celeste.brancel@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Karen Clary Environmental 
Assessment Biologist 

512-389-8054 
karen.clary@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Corpus Christi) Russell Hooten Environmental 
Assessment Biologist 

361-855-5141 
russell.hooten@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Victoria) Amy Hanna Environmental 
Assessment Biologist 

361-576-0022 
amy.hanna@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Athens) Karen Hardin Environmental 
Assessment Biologist 

903-675-4447 
karen.hardin@cox-internet.com 

PRIVATE LANDS/PUBLIC 
HUNTING 

Linda Campbell Program Director 512-389-4395 
linda.campbell@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Linda Campbell Private Lands Program 512-389-4395 
linda.campbell@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Chuck Kowaleski Farm Bill Coordinator 254-742-9874 
chuck.kowaleski@tx.usda.gov 

Jerry Warden Texas Youth Hunting 
Program Director 

210-930-2177 
j_warden@texas-wildlife.org 

– Public Hunting Vickie Fite Public Hunting 
Coordinator 

512-389-4773 
vickie.fite@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Kelly Edmiston Public Hunting 
Program Specialist 

512-389-4595 
kelly.edmiston@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Management Plans/Technical Assistance 
(Canyon) Gene Miller Technical Guidance 

Biologist 
806-655-3782 
gene.miller@amaonline.com 

(Harper) Joyce Moore Technical Guidance 
Biologist 

830-864-5147 
jmoore@hctc.net 

(Weatherford) Ty Bartoskewitz Technical Guidance 
Biologist 

817-594-7093 
tbartoskewitz@gmail.com 

Stephenville Mike Miller Technical Guidance 
Biologist 

254-968-9879 
mike.miller@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(La Grange) Bobby Eichler Technical Guidance 
Biologist 

979-255-8477 
bobby.eichler@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Wimberley) Mike Reagan Technical Guidance 
Biologist 

512-847-1226 
jmreagan@verizon.net 

(Midland) Philip Dickerson Technical Guidance 
Biologist 

432-520-1581 
pdickers@suddenlinkmail.com 

(Carrizo Springs) Jimmy Rutledge Technical Guidance 
Biologist 

830-876-2361 
rutledge.jimmy@gmail.com 

(Purdon) Jay Whiteside Technical Guidance 
Biologist 

254-578-3786 
jay.whiteside@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Lufkin) Micah Poteet Technical Guidance 
Biologist 

936-639-1879 
micah.poteet@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– WMAs (Individual contacts under 
Wildlife Management Areas below) 

Dennis Gissell Wildlife Management 
Area Facilities 
Coordinator 

512-389-4407 
dennis.gissell@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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WILDLIFE DIVERSITY Matt Wagner Program Director 512-389-4778 
matt.wagner@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Nongame and Rare/Endangered 
Species 

Wendy Gordon Program Leader 512-389-8741 
wendy.gordon@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Bob Gottfried Database & Wildlife 
Information Manager 

512-389-8744 
bob.gottfried@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Jackie Poole Botanist 512-389-8019 
jackie.poole@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Vacant Invertebrate Biologist 512-389-8111 

Cliff Shackelford Ornithologist 936-559-5795 
clifford.shackelford@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Jason Singhurst Landscape Ecologist 512-389-8726 
jason.singhurst@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Vacant Zoologist 512-389-8111 

John Young Mammalogist 512-389-8047 
john.young@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Urban Wildlife/Outreach John Davis Program Leader 512-389-8587 
john.davis@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Marsha May Outreach Specialist 512-389-8062 
marsha.may@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Lee Ann Linam Monitoring Coordinator 512-847-9480 
lalinam@txwinet.com 

Michelle Haggerty Texas Master Naturalist 
Coordinator 

979-845-7103 
mhaggerty@ag.tamu.edu 

Sonny Arnold Texas Master Naturalist 
Assistant 

979-458-1099 
mr-arnold@tamu.edu 

– Wildscapes Mark Klym Information Specialist 512-389-4644 
mark.klym@tpwd.state.tx.us 

FIELD BIOLOGISTS 
Region I (San Angelo) Ruben Cantu Regional Director 325-651-4748 Ext 233 

ruben.cantu@tpwd.state.tx.us 
– District 1 (Trans Pecos) Billy Tarrant District Leader 432-837-2051 

billy.tarrant@sbcglobal.net 
(Ft. Davis) Vacant Biologist 

(Alpine) Vacant Biologist 

(Ft. Stockton) Shawn Gray Biologist 432-336-2690 
shawn.graytpwd@sbcglobal.net 

(El Paso) Lois Balin Urban Biologist 915-774-9603 
elpasowild@aol.com 

(Marfa) Michael Sullins Biologist 432-729-8132 
msullins98@sbcglobal.net 

(Sanderson) Johnny Arredondo Biologist 432-345-2111 
johnny.arredondo@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Midland) Vacant Biologist 

(Kent) Misty Sumner Biologist 915-828-3413 
mmiissttyy@aol.com 

– District 2 (Panhandle) Danny Swepston District Leader 806-655-3782 
danny.swepston@amaonline.com 

(Canyon) Todd Montandon Biologist 806-655-7203 
todd.montandon@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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(Amarillo) Bo Adkins Biologist 806-355-5338 
bo.adkins@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Lubbock) Duane Lucia Biologist 806-761-4971 
duane.lucia@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Lubbock) Vicki Sybert Biologist 806-761-4956 
vicki.sybert@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Hermleigh) James Lionberger Biologist 325-863-2755 
james.lionberger@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Paducah) Dana Wright Biologist 806-596-4016 
dana.wright@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Pampa) Jeff Bonner Biologist 806-665-3494 
jeff.bonner1@sbcglobal.net 

Region II (Brownwood) Clay Brewer Regional Director 325-641-9234 
clay.brewer@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– District 3 (Possum Kingdom) Kevin Mote District Leader 325-643-6597 
kevin.mote@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Grandbury) Dean Marquardt Private Lands Biologist 817-326-5373 
deantpwd@itexas.net 

(Decatur) Jennifer Barrow Biologist 940-627-5475 
jlbarrow@urnet.net 

(Ranger) Danny Davis Technician 325-642-6797 
davisd@bwoodtx.com 

(Henrietta) Charlie Newberry Biologist 940-538-5689 
cnewberry@clearwire.net 

(Abilene) Kathy McGinty Biologist 325-690-0833 
kmcginty@clearwire.net 

(Ballinger) Ralph Suarez Biologist 325-365-2840 
ralph.suarez@wildblue.net 

(Cleburne) Nathan Rains Diversity Biologist 817-641-3367 
nathanrains@sbcglobal.net 

(Graham) Raymond Sims Biologist 940-549-7447 
raymondsims@flyhighwireless.com 

(Stephenville) Mike Miller Tech Guidance 
Biologist 

254-968-9879 
mike.miller@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(DeLeon) James Edwards Biologist 254-893-4870 
jamese@cctc.net 

(San Angelo) John McEachern Biologist 325-653-7205 
john.mceachern@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Cedar Hill) Jessica Alderson Urban Biologist 972-293-3841 
jessica.alderson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Weatherford) Vacant Tech Guidance 
Biologist 

(Robinson) Kyle Melton Biologist kyle.melton@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– District 4 (Edwards Plateau) Mike Krueger District Leader 830-896-2500 
mike.krueger@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Rocksprings) Ryan Schmidt Biologist 830-703-6808 
wildlifeman05@gmail.com 

(San Marcos) Terry Turney Diversity Biologist 512-396-0321 
terry.turney@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Junction) Gilbert Guzman Biologist 325-446-3617 
gguzman154@hctc.net 

(Sonora) Mary Humphrey Biologist 325-387-5539 
maryhh@sonoratx.net 
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(Bastrop) Kelly Bender Urban Biologist 512-308-0979 
kelly.bender@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Kerrville) Ray Aguirre Technician 830-995-5763 
raguirre@hctc.net 

(Austin) Blake Hendon Biologist 512-358-0775 
blake.hendon@yahoo.com 

(Llano) Dale Schmidt Technician 325-247-1072 
dschmidt@tstar.net 

(Boerne) Rufus Stephens Biologist 830-249-6887 
rufus.stephens@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Temple) Derrick Wolter Biologist 254-778-8913 
derrick.wolter@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Harper) Joyce Moore Biologist 830-864-5147 
jmoore@hctc.net 

(Wimberley) Mike Reagan Biologist 512-847-1226 
jmreagan@verizon.net 

(Mason) Kory Perlichek Biologist 325-347-5691 
kperlie@verizon.net 

Region III (Tyler) Nathan Garner Regional Director 903-566-1626 Ext 221 
nathan.garner@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Tyler) Irene Hamel Regional Interpretive 
Specialist 

903-566-9394 
irene.hamel@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Tyler) Steve Lange Biologist/Information 
Specialist 

903-566-1626 Ext 208 
stephen.lange@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Nacogdoches) Rusty Wood Forest Stewardship 
Biologist 

936-569-1632 
rusty.wood@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Lufkin) Dick Pike USFS Liaison Biologist 936-639-8544 
richard.pike@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– District 5 (Post Oak Savannah) David Sierra District Biologist 903-566-1626 Ext 207 
david.sierra@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Athens) Vacant Waterfowl Biologist 

(Centerville) Rick Knipe Biologist 903-536-7122 
rickk@tconline.net 

(College Station) Jesse Oetgen Biologist 979-845-5798 
jesse.oetgen@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Dallas/Fort Worth/Duncanville) Brett Johnson Urban Biologist 972-293-3841 
dallasbiologist@airmail.net 

(Lindale) Kevin Herriman Biologist 903-881-8233 
kevin.herriman@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Streetman) Matthew Symmank Biologist 903-389-7080 
matt.symmank@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Greenville) Trevor Tanner Biologist 903-455-0528 
trevor.tanner@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Sulphur Springs) Aron Flanders Biologist 903-945-3132 
aron.flanders@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Sumner) Ragan White Biologist 903-784-2610 
ragan.white@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Tennessee Colony)) Wes Littrell Biologist 903-928-2251 
wes.littrell@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Tennessee Colony) Eric Woolverton Biologist 903-928-2251 
ewoolver@hughes.net 

(Tyler) Larry LeBeau Biologist 903-566-6741 
larry.lebeau@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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(Van) Heidi Kryger-
Bailey 

Biologist 903-881-9684 
heidi.kryger@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Wellborn) Billy Lambert Biologist 979-690-3527 
lambert69@verizon.net 

– District 6 (Pineywoods) Gary Calkins District Biologist 409-384-6894 
gary.calkins@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Grapeland) Michael Eason Biologist 936-687-5700 
mike.eason@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Fred) Keith Aguillard Biologist 409-429-5888 
kaguillard@inu.net 

(Huntsville) Dan Jones Biologist 936-294-4937 
dan.jones@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Jasper) Robert Baker Biologist 409-384-6894 
robert.baker@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Joaquin) Andrea Webb Biologist 936-248-4583 
andrea.webb@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Karnack) Laura Baar Biologist 903-679-9840 
laura.barr@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Karnack) Ricky Maxey Biologist/Endangered 
Species 

903-679-9821 
ricky.maxey@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Livingston) Chris Gregory Biologist 936-327-8487 
cgregory@eastex.net 

(Longview) Charlie Muller Biologist 903-757-9572 
cmuller@texramp.net 

(Lufkin) Sean Willis Biologist 936-639-1879 
sean.willis@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Atlanta) Penny Wilkerson Biologist 903-796-3203 
penny.wilkerson@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Region IV (Rockport) Len Polasek Regional Director 361-790-0306 
len.polasek@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– District 7 (Coastal Prairies/Marshes) David Forrester District Biologist 979-968-6591 
dforr@cmaaccess.com 

(Bastrop) Meredith Longoria Biologist 512-332-7280 
mltpwd@onr.com 

(Bay City) Todd Pilcik Biologist 979-244-7634 
todd.pilcik@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Bay City) Matt Nelson Biologist 979-244-6805 
mattccwep@hotmail.com 

(Bay City) Vacant Biologist 979-233-8729 

(Brenham) Stephanie 
McKenzie 

Biologist 979-277-6297 
slmckenzie05@sbcglobal.net 

(Columbus) Ryan Schoeneberg Biologist 979-732-3611 
ryantpwd@gmail.com 

(Cuero) Josh Turner Biologist 979-576-0022 
josh.turner@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Giddings) Greg Pleasant Biologist 979-540-2744 
tpwbiologist@bluebon.net 

(Gonzales) David Veale Biologist 830-424-3407 
monwma@the-cia.net 

(Halletsville) Vacant Biologist 

(Houston) Keith Crenshaw Urban Biologist 281-456-7029 
keith.crenshaw@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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(Houston) Diana Foss Urban Biologist 281-456-7029 
diana.foss@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Port Arthur) Amos Cooper Biologist 409-736-2551 
amos.cooper@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Point Comfort) Kevin Kriegel Biologist 361-552-6637 
kriegelccwep@hotmail.com 

(Richmond/Rosenberg) David Lobpries Biologist 832-595-8999 
dlobpries@fbns.net 

(Victoria) Brent Ortego Diversity Biologist 361-576-0022 
brent.ortego@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Victoria) Scott Mitchell Biologist 361-576-0022 
scott.mitchell@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– District 8 (South Texas) Alan Cain District Leader 830-569-8700 
alan.cain@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Alice) Daniel Kunz Biologist 361-396-0529 
djkunz@sbcglobal.net 

(Carrizo Springs) Jimmy Rutledge Technical Guidance 
Biologist 

830-876-2361 
rutledge.jimmy@gmail.com 

(Falfurrias) Randy Fugate F&W Technician 361-325-1011 
randy.fugate@brooks-county.com 

(Floresville) Matthew Reidy Biologist 830-393-2625 
matthew_reidy@yahoo.com 

(Hebbronville) Eric Garza Biologist 361-5273063 
ericgarza.tpwd@gmail.com 

(Cotulla) Dustin Windsor Biologist 830-378-5581 
Dustin.Windsor.03@gmail.com 

(Mission) Jesús Franco Diversity Biologist 956-584-9156 
jesus.franco@tpwd.state.tx.us 

(Pearsall) Ashton Hutchins Biologist 830-334-3593 
ashtonhutchins@sbcglobal.net 

(Pleasanton) Heather Halbritter Biologist heather.halbritter@tpwd.state.tx.us 
(San Antonio) Judit Green Urban Biologist 210-688-6444 

judit.green@tpwd.state.tx.us 
(San Antonio) Richard Heilbrun Urban Biologist 210-688-6444 

richard.heilbrun@tpwd.state.tx.us 
(Three Rivers) Brad Porter Biologist 361-449-1110 

porter.bradtpwd@gmail.com 
(Uvalde) David Rios Biologist 830-591-4197 

david.rios@tpwd.state.tx.us 
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREAS 
– Candy Abshier Jim Sutherlin Area Manager 409-736-2551 Ext 22 

jim.sutherlin@tpwd.state.tx.us 
– Amos Cooper Asst. Area Manager 409-736-2551 Ext 25 

amos.cooper@tpwd.state.tx.us 
– Alabama Creek Dick Pike Biologist 936-639-1879 

richard.pike@tpwd.state.tx.us 
– Alazan Bayou Ron Mize Biologist 936-569-8547 

ron.mize@tpwd.state.tx.us 
– Angelina-Neches Dam B Danny Summerlin Biologist 409-579-9883 

danny.summerlin@tpwd.state.tx.us 
– Atkinson Island Jim Sutherlin Area Manager 409-736-2551 Ext 22 

jim.sutherlin@tpwd.state.tx.us 
– Amos Cooper Asst. Area Manager 409-736-2551 Ext 25 

amos.cooper@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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– Bannister Dick Pike Biologist 936-639-8544 
richard.pike@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Big Lake Bottom Jamie Killian Biologist 903-389-7080 
jamie.killian@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Black Gap Mike Pittman Area Manager 432-837-3251 
mpittman52@sbcglobal.net 

Vacant Asst. Area Manager 432-376-2216 

– Caddo Lake Vanessa Adams Biologist 903-679-9817 
vanessa.adams@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Cedar Creek Islands Jeff Gunnels Area Manager 903-928-2251 
jeffrey.gunnels@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Chaparral David Synatzske Area Manager 830-676-3413 
cwma@granderiver.net 

Vacant Asst. Area Manager 830-676-3413 
cwma@granderiver.net 

– Cooper Lake 
Howard Crenshaw Biologist 903-945-3132 

howard.crenshaw@tpwd.state.tx.us 
– James Daughtrey David Synatzske Area Manager 830-676-6413 

cwma@granderiver.net 
– Chris Mostyn Asst. Area Manager 361-274-3573 

chris.mostyn@tpwd.state.tx.us 
– Elephant Mountain Mike Pittman Area Manager 432-837-3251 

mpittman52@sbcglobal.net 
Froylan Hernandez Asst. Area Manager 432-364-2228 

fhernandez@bigbend.net 
– Gus Engeling Jeff Gunnels Area Manager 903-928-2251 

jeffrey.gunnels@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Wes Littrell Biologist 903-928-2251 

wes.littrell@tpwd.state.tx.us 
– Granger Trey Carpenter Area Manager 512-756-2945 

trey@tstar.net 
– John Cathey Asst. Area Manager 512-859-2838 

jcathey001@austin.rr.com 
– Guadalupe Delta Vacant Area Manager 979-244-7697 

Kevin Kriegel Asst. Area Manager 361-552-6637 
kriegelccwep@hotmail.com 

– Tony Houseman Danny Summerlin Biologist 409-579-9883 
danny.summerlin@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Gene Howe Chip Ruthven Area Manager 806-492-3405 
cruthven@caprock-spur.com 

Derrick Holdstock Asst. Area Manager 806-323-8642 
derrick.holdstock@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Justin Hurst Vacant Area Manager 979-244-7697 

– David Butler Asst. Area Manager 979-233-8729 
david.butler@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Keechi Creek Jamie Killian Biologist 903-389-7080 
jamie.killian@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Kerr Donnie Frels Area Manager 830-238-4483 
donnie.frels@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Dale Prochaska Biologist 830-238-4483 
dale.prochaska@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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Justin Foster Research Coordinator 830-238-4487 
justin.foster@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Las Palomas Stephen Benn Area Manager 956-565-1223 Ext 1 
stephen.benn@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Sam Patten Asst. Area Manager 956-565-1223 Ext 3 
sam.patten@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Lower Neches Jim Sutherlin Area Manager 409-736-2551 Ext 22 
jim.sutherlin@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Andrew Peters Asst. Area Manager 409-736-2551 Ext 31 
andrew.peters@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Mad Island Lang Alford Area Manager 979-244-6805 
lang.alford@gmail.com 

Vacant Asst. Area Manager 

– Mason Mountain WMA Mark Mitchell Asst. Area Manager 325-347-5037 
mark.mitchell@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Ryan Reitz Biologist 325-347-5037 
ryanreitz@hctc.net 

– Matador Chip Ruthven Area Manager 806-492-3405 
cruthven@caprock-spur.com 

Mike Janis Asst. Area Manager 806-492-3405 
mjanis@caprock-spur.com 

– Matagorda Island Vacant Area Manager 979-244-7697 

– Matt Nelson Asst. Area Manager 979-244-6805 
mattccwep@hotmail.com 

– Pat Mayse Jack Jernigan Biologist 903-328-9597 
jack.jernigan@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Moore Plantation Dick Pike Biologist 936-639-8544 
richard.pike@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– J.D. Murphree Jim Sutherlin Area Manager 409-736-2551 Ext 22 
jim.sutherlin@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Andrew Peters Asst. Area Manager-
Salt Bayou Unit 

409-736-2551 Ext 31 
andrew.peters@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Tucker Slack Asst. Area Manager-
Big Hill Unit 

409-736-2551 Ext 24 
tucker.slack@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Muse Devin Erxleben Asst Area Manager 325-203-6926 
derxleben@aol.com 

– Nannie M. Stringfellow Vacant Area Manager 979-244-7697 

– Marc Ealy Asst. Area Manager 979-798-8746 
marcealy@hotmail.com 

– M.O. Neasloney David Forrester Area Manager 979-968-3501 
dforr@cmaacess.com 

David Veale Asst. Area Manager 830-424-3407 
monwma@the-cia.net 

– Nature Center Nathan Garner Regional Director 903-566-1626 Ext 221 
nathan.garner@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– North Toledo Bend Ron Randle Wildlife Technician 936-569-8547 
ronald.randle@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Old Sabine Bottom Shaun Crook Biologist 903-881-8233 
shaun.crook@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Old Tunnel Nyta Hensley Asst. Area Manager 830-990-2659 
nyta.hensley@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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– Playa Lakes Chip Ruthven Area Manager 806-492-3405 
cruthven@caprock-spur.com 

– Redhead Pond Vacant Area Manager 979-244-7697 

– Kevin Kriegel Asst. Area Manager 361-552-6637 
kriegelccwep@hotmail.com 

– Richland Creek Matthew Symmank Biologist 903-389-7080 
matt.symmank@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Richland Creek Jamie Killian Biologist 903-389-7080 
jamie.killian@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Sam Houston National Forest Keith Butler Biologist 936-344-6205 Ext 6224 
keith.butler@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Sierra Diablo Mike Pittman Area Manager 432-837-3251 
mpittman52@sbcglobal.net 

– Tawakoni Shaun Crook Area Manager 903-881-8233 
shaun.crook@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– Walter Buck Gilbert Guzman Asst. Area Manager 325-446-3617 
gguzman154@hctc.net 

– Welder Flats Vacant Area Manager 979-244-7697 

– Kevin Kriegel Asst. Area Manager 361-552-6637 
kriegelccwep@hotmail.com 

– Wintermann Area Manager 979-244-7697 

– Kevin Hartke Asst. Area Manager 281-232-9707 
kevin.hartke@tpwd.state.tx.us 

– White Oak Creek John Jones Biologist 903-884-3800 
john.jones@tpwd.state.tx.us 
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IT 804-2545 LANEMAN, MELISSA
INF 8096 LANGE, SHAWN
SP 4332 LAPHAM, ULRIKE
IT 8393 LAWHON, JIM
CF 8017 LEE, WEN YUH
AR 8504 LEHMAN, LAURA
CF 4333 LEITZ, JEREMY
WL 4376 LENA, CHRIS
INF 4480 LENOCH, MARK
SP 8745 LEWIS, DARLENE
COM 4701 LIGHTFOOT, STEVE
IT 8394 LIGON, CHRIS
AR 4717 LILES, KEN
WL 4523 LINDEMANN, DEBBIE
AR 8591 LINDSAY, SHERMAN
WL 4427 LINTZ, CHRIS
SP 4776 LISLE, SARAH
SP 8579 LODEN, STEPHANIE
CF 8715 LOEFFLER, CINDY
SP 8608 LOFGREN, BRIAN
COM 4997 LOKE, KAREN
AR 8865 LONG, RICHARD
COM 4447 LOOMIS, SUSAN
INF 8326 LOPEZ, ALICE
INF 4570 LOPEZ, CELINA
HR 4541 LOPP, JIM
SP 8474 LUCIO, ANTONIO (TONY)
IT 8071 LUDEKE, KIM
IT 4314 LUNA, DAVID
SP 4881 LUNDSTROM, LAYNE
INF 8830 LUONG, THEA

LGL 4775 MACDONALD, ROBERT
COM 8053 MACIAS, ROBERT
IF 4639 MACRAE, ROLLIN
WL 4647 MALDONADO, CHRIS
EO 4961 MANEY, SHARLETTE
WL 4434 MARBACH, KYLE
AR 4669 MAREK, KEVIN
COM 8833 MARKS, KAREN
SP 8912 MARSHALL, APRIL
IT 8353 MARSHALL, DEREK
WL 4578 MARTIN, RUSSELL
IT 8515 MARTIN, SCOTT
SP 8001 MARTINETS, AMBER
AR 8760 MARTINETS, MICHELE
AR 4962 MARTINEZ, PATSY
IT 4536 MARTINO, JIM
LGL 8335 MARTINSON, JASON
IT 8460 MARUPUDI, NAVEENA
INF 8188 MASHBURN, CHARLES
INF 4566 MASUR, CANDACE
SP 8001 MASUR, WES
AR 4822 MATTHIESEN, CHRIS
IT 8373 MATOSKA, MIKE
WL 8062 MAY, MARSHA
HR 4460 McCANT, GAIL
EO 4651 McCARTY, GENE
AR 8567 McCLANAHAN, JAMIE
SP 4883 McCLELLAND, ERIN
IT 4907 McCONNELL, GLENN
INF 4916 McDONALD, WILLIAM
INF 4506 McGARY, BECKY
IF 8622 McGILLICUDDY, RYAN
IT 4943 McGUIRE, MIKE
AR 4825 McINTYRE-SPEED, GLENNA
COM 4994 McKENNA, EDDIE
INF 4741 McMONAGLE, RICH
WL 4767 McMURRY, LINDA
SP 4317 McNATT, LOGAN
AR 8868 MECHE, AILEEN
IT 8452 MEHRENS, MARK
INF 8556 MENDIOLA, MICHAEL
AR 4839 MERINO, CECILIA
SP 8912 MEYER, JERRY
COM 4732 MILLER, ANN
INF 8000 MILLER, BYRON
IT 4549 MILLER, MARK 
IT 4946 MILLION, VINCE
AR 4816 MINDIETA, LINDA
SP 8912 MOJICA, DEBBIE
AR 8503 MOLINA, CARLOS
AR 4615 MOLINA, MIKE
AR 8361 MOLINA, YVONNE
INF 4930 MOLIS, JOSEPH
LE 4882 MONAGAS, SHIRLEY
IT 4386 MONTEMAYOR, ARNIE
COM 8589 MOORE, ABE
INF 4646 MOORE, CURTIS
IT 4587 MOORE, JASON
COM 4938 MOORE, TAMI
WL 8012 MORRISON, DAVE
SP 8968 MOUNTS, BETTY
IT 804-2545 MOYA, DALE

SP 4905 MULLINS, SUMMER
EO 4766 MUNOZ, JEANNIE

COM 4667 NASTI, CECILIA
AR 4708 NELSON, DONNA
COM 4942 NELSON, ERIC
CF 8719 NELSON, JANET
IT 4787 NERAMETLA, VENU
AR 4477 NEWTON, TOM
HR 4467 NICHOLS, NIKI
LE 4850 NINO, APRIL-VANESSA
IT 8609 NITTALA, VIDYA
AR 4718 NOREN, DOUG
CF 8761 NORRIS, CHAD

IT 8315 O’BRIEN, MARIAN
SP 8013 O’BRIEN, MIKE
AR 4622 ODELL, CAROL
IF 4859 OLDFATHER, TONI
INF 4924 OLSEN, CATHY
CF 8734 OPDYKE, DAN
IT 4384 ORNELAS, JOSE
AR 4527 ORR-PETROLAWICZ, CHRISTY
WL 4582 OSBORNE, PEGGY
IT 4388 OSBURN, JENNIE
LE 4848 OSTWALD, KELLY
COM 4754 OTTO, CAROL
INF 8841 OWENS, DARRELL

HR 4955 PACHECO, PAT
AR 4772 PADILLA, AMANDA
SP 8569 PADILLA, LUIS
AR 4811 PARIS, MICHAEL
COM 4968 PARKER, KELLY
SP 8175 PARRISH, JILL
IT 4798 PARSONS, RICK
INF 8088 PATTON, ELAINE
AR 8786 PERALEZ, REBECCA
INF 8408 PENA, JOHN
IT 4981 PEREZ, ANA
IF 8165 PEREZ, CLAUDIA
IT 4783 PEREZ, DAVID
HR 8543 PEREZ, THERESA
INF 4934 PERRY, DAVE
COM 4887 PERSOFF, SARA
COM 4567 PETERSON, TIM
AR 4832 PFULLMAN, DEBBIE
WL 4491 PIANKA, KAREN
IT 8469 PIGEON, JENNIFER
AR 4772 PIGEON, LYNNE
SP 8083 PITTMAN, SUSIE
IF 8754 PITTS, DON
COM 4500 PLANTE, SHELLY
SP 8966 PLATA, PHILIP
IT 8684 PLETKA, NICOLE 
AR 4610 PLOWDEN, ELIJAH
HR 4716 PLUMLEY, JUDY
AR 4857 POKLUDA, JAMEY
SP 8571 POLLARD, KEN
WL 8019 POOLE, JACKIE 
INF 8774 PORTER, DOUG
COM 8142 POWELL, KATHY
AR 8330 POWER, GEORGE
INF 4672 PRATER, GLENN
IT 8070 PRIDDY, MARY
WL 8193 PURVIS, JON

WL 4328 RAASCH, JEFF
CF 8730 RADLOFF, PATRICIA
IF 8153 RALPH, JACK
IT 8611 RAJAGIOPALAN, JANANI
INF 8601 RAMIREZ, JANIE
COM 4528 RAMIREZ, ROBERT
WL 4768 RATHBURN, KRISTIN
AR 4712 RAWLINGS, MARK
CF 4649 RAY, MIKE
EO 4735 RAY, RONNIE
COM 8046 REED, AARON
SP 8818 REED, ANGELA
AR 8342 REED, DEBRA
IT 8182 REED, BILLY
SP 4746 REILEY, LORI
INF 8088 RENTERIA, MAURO
IT 4324 REYNOLDS, DANA
AR 4609 RICHLEN, CRAIG
LE 4848 RICKETSON, BRENDON
CF 4645 RIECHERS, ROBIN
SP 8522 RIGGS, SHANE
AR 4817 RINGO, BRAD
CF 4725 RINGSTAFF, AMY
IT 8066 RIOS, GEORGE
SP 8210 RIQUELME, RAMON
SP 4897 RISKIND, DAVID
INF 8098 RITTER, MICHAEL

WL 8024 ROBERSON, JAY
COM 4796 ROBERTS, RICHARD
WL 8445 ROBINSON, FRANK
SP 8912 ROCHA, NORMA
INF 4969 RODRIGUEZ, ERNEST
INF 4347 RODRIGUEZ, NIKKI
WL 4858 ROEGNER, ROSIE
AR 4821 RUSHING, MARY
EO 8769 RUSSELL, LACIE
WL 8212 RUSSELL, MEGAN

IF 8150 SAGER, DAVID
IT 4988 SALAS, LYDIA
IT 4987 SALAZAR, AMELIA
COM 4557 SALDAÑA, LYDIA
COM 8115 SALINAS, JUDY
WL 4336 SANCHEZ, CHRISTOPHER
LE 4848 SANCHEZ, IRMA
HR 4454 SANDERS, LESLIE
AR 4715 SANDERS, ROSA
IF 8082 SAUL, GARY
CF 8255 SCARBOROUGH, MARGARET 
COM 4494 SCHAFFER, JOE
AR 4642 SCHERR, CHRIS
IT 8069 SCHIEVELBEIN, VERNELL
IT 4786 SCHIFFGENS, CINDY
INF 8089 SCHROETER, STEVE
LE 4848 SCHUBERT, PATRICK
AR 4759 SCHULLE, TAMMY
LGL 8626 SCHULTZ, KAYE
AR 8866 SCHUSTER, LISA
IT 4904 SCHWEGMANN, BRIAN
IT 8063 SCHWELLING, STEVE
AR 8341 SCOTT, ANNICE
WL 8723 SCOTT, DORINDA
AR 8678 SCOTT, JOSH
AR 4611 SEATON, KATHERINE
COM 4683 SEBAI, DIANNE
SP 8171 SERRANO, RENEE
INF 8000 SHADDOX, REX
INF 4664 SHELL, JO
SP 4695 SHELTON, KIMBERLY
IT 8680 SHELTON, STEPHANIE
CF 8188 SHEN, YI
WL 4396 SHERROD, LAURA
CF 8737 SHIPMAN, KRIS
CF 4686 SHIVELY, DALE
SP 8440 SHOLLY, DAN
EO 4604 SHULER, CYNTHIA
AR 4607 SIDES, BOBBY
EO 4738 SIECK, LARRY
LGL 8877 SILCOX, RAENELL
LE 8820 SIMMONS, MARK
LE 4854 SINCLAIR, DAVID
WL 8726 SINGHURST, JASON
AR 4392 SLADEK, RONNIE
LE 936-9150 SMITH, AARON
IT/COM 8635 SMITH, ANGELIA
EO 4802 SMITH, CARTER
CF 8797 SMITH, CHARLES
IT 4352 SMITH, DEANI
COM 4532 SMITH, LEE
SP 8912 SMITH, MICHELLE
IT 8302 SMITH, RON
INF 4346 SMITH, SCOTT
SP 8912 SMITH, SHATOYA
INF 8050 SMITH, SHAWN
AR 8506 SNELL, FREDDIE
INF 8668 SNYDER, SCOTT
CF 4635 SPAIN, BOB
IT 8357 SPANGLER, JESSICA
AR 8318 SPATZ, TOM
COM 8141 SPICE, TIM
AR 4707 SPROUSE, MARLENA
IT 4389 STENGEL, JOE
AR 4860 STILES, FRANCES
LE 4840 STOIKES, PAM
EO 4530 STONE, HAROLD
COM 8707 STONE, JIM
INF 4849 STOVER, SCOTT
AR 4769 STRAKOS, THERESA
SP 4736 STRUTT, MICHAEL
AR 4844 SULLIVAN, KRISTEN
AR 4843 SULLIVAN, ROSA
WL 8524 SUMMERFIELD, KERRIE
CF 8199 SUMMERS, ASHLEY
AR 4727 SUNDER, JON
IT 4420 SUNVISON, CIDNEY
CF 4401 SWANN, VICKI
LGL 4433 SWEENEY, BOB
INF 8434 SWINT, JOHN

IT 8365 TABOR, TAMMY
AR 8679 TALLEY, BROCK

LE 8822 TAMEZ, MARVIN
INF 4665 TAYLOR, JANELLE
IF 4338 TAYLOR, JOHN
LE 4596 TEELER, GARY
IF 4855 TERRE, DAVE
INF 8804 THELEN, GREG
AR 4722 THOMAS, TERRI
IT 4307 THOMPSON, CAROL
SP 8967 THOMPSON, LUKE 
SP 8230 THOMPSON, STEVE
SP 8632 THOMSEN, LINDA
COM 4402 THURMAN, MARK
SP 8876 TIEDT, DAVID
SP 8632 TILDEN, GARNET
AR 8502 TODD, KEVIN
AR 4837 TOTH, IRMA
SP 8912 TOVAR, JENNIFER
SP 8912 TOVAR, KAREN
AR 4856 TOWNSEL, IDA
IT 8169 TREUER-KUEHN, AMIE
SP 8568 TRIPPETT, WINNIE
AR 4720 TRISTAN, ERICA
HR 8788 TRUONG, GIAO
AR 8246 TURNER, DREW

INF 4404 URBANOVSKY, MARK
SP 8116 URBINA, ROBERTO

LE 4626 VACA, SCOTT
SP 8078 VALEK, MICHELLE
AR 8345 VAN METER, JUDY
SP 8714 VAN WISSE, WILL
INF 4760 VANCE, STASI
IT 4366 VANSETTEN, HEIDI
EO 4458 VELA, PATTY
HR 4441 VICTORIA, CHRIS
AR 8340 VILLALOBOS, ADRIENNE
SP 8807 VILLAREAL, RAY
AR 4860 VILLARREAL, HILDA
SP 4873 VISCO, CAROL
LGL 8691 VOSS, JENNIFER

WL 4778 WAGNER, MATT
HR 4451 WAGNER, SUSAN
INF 8108 WALKER, JANINE
HR 4654 WALKER, REGGIE
IT 8144 WALLACE, NICOLE
SP 8912 WASHBURN, SUSAN
AR 4805 WASHINGTON, WALTER
LE 8826 WELLS, ROYCE
COM 8183 WERNICKE, SARA
SP 8542 WEST, NANCY
INF 4463 WHISTON, STEVE
WL 4937 WHITAKER, JANIE
WL 8403 WHITEHEAD, JEFF
AR 4713 WHITTLE, PATRICIA
WL 4579 WICKER, JULIE
INF 4935 WILEY, BILL
SP 8698 WILHELM, THOMAS
IT 4554 WILLIAMS, GAYLON
INF 4919 WILLIAMS, L.C.
INF 8050 WILLIAMS, SELTON
LE 8821 WILLIFORD, GREG
IT 8357 WISCHNIEWSKI, JULIAN
IT 4559 WOLF, BRIDGET
WL 4363 WOLF, CLAYTON
SP 8598 WOMACK, WENDY
SP 8007 WONG, FLORENCE
IF 8755 WOOD, CHARLES
AR 4827 WOODWORTH, BARBARA
AR 8342 WREN, EMILY
IT 4556 WRIGHT, CHARLES
INF 8625 WURZBACH, JEFFREY
SP 8994 WYATT, BRENDA
INF 4964 WYATT, JOHN

SP 4555 YBARRA, SONIA
COM 4334 YECK, SONIA
WL 8047 YOUNG, JOHN
SP 4670 YOUNGER, DANA
IT 8610 YU, YINGHUI

IT 8182 ZALEWSKI, TOM
IT 4562 ZHOU, KAREN
IT 4563 ZHOU, SHEILA
INF 8651 ZINSMEYER, DUSTIN
IT 8368 ZIVIN, TODD

Y
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IT 8075 ACKERSON, VIVIAN HR 8301 CAREAGA, YADDIRA CF 8107 ESPARZA, ROLANDO AR 4617 HAMBY, CATHY 
AR 4958 ACUNA, ABRIAN SP 8565 CARLETON, PAM INF 4663 ESPARZA. ROSA COM 4361 HAMLETT, TREY 
AR 8020 ADAIR-WALTERS, OLIVIA INF 4748 CARPENTER, ANTHONY SP 8079 ESTES, JENNIFER CF 8790 HAMLIN, LYNNE 
INF 4480 AHRNS, LOUIS COM 8704 CARRASCO, ANDRES CF 4650 HAMMERSCHMIDT, PAUL 
AR 8317 ALANIS, GISELA SP 8489 CARROLL, JEFF AR 8154 FARIAS, ALEJANDRO EO 4702 HANCOCK, CINDY 
INF 4648 ALANIZ, RICCO EO 4521 CARTER, JOE WL 4933 FARQUHAR, CRAIG WL 8253 HANKS, CULLEN 
WL 8500 ALEXANDER, AMY HR 4588 CARTER, KIM IT 8925 FERGUSON, ROSS COM 4553 HARDEMAN, CEDRIC 
COM 4795 ALMOND, MAC COM 4792 CASH, DON LE 936-9150 FINCH, DARWIN LEE INF 4612 HARDEN, ERIC 
SP 8912 ALONZO, ESTHER INF 4931 CEPEDA, RICHARD COM 8155 FISHER, ALAN HR 8411 HARDIN, ERROL 
AR 8586 ALVARADO, CYNTHIA AR 8672 CHAMBLISS, NEAL AR 4377 FISHER, BOBBIE EO 4813 HARDISON, MICHAEL 
SP 4326 ALVARADO, LUIS CF 4489 CHAPMAN, STEVE WL 4773 FITE, VICKIE COM 4548 HARPER, SHERI 
AR 4711 ALVAREZ, SHARON IT 8482 CHASE, CAROLYN SP 8926 FLORES, BRIAN SP 8912 HARRIS, TYE-SHELLE 
SP 8912 AMADOR, STEPHANIE SP 8708 CHEATHAM, BRITTANY AR 4368 FLORES, LIZ IT 4522 HARRISON, LISA 
WL 4585 ANDEL, AMBER CF 8728 CHEN, GRACE INF 4598 FLORES, MELISSA INF 8641 HARRISON, SHAWNA 
IT 4758 ANDERSON, STEVE IF 4652 CHILTON, EARL LE 4845 FLORES, PETE COM 4453 HARVEY, TOM 
INF 8540 ANDERSON, TIM LE 4848 CHRISTIAN, CALVIN COM 8702 FOLLIEN, DEBBIE LE 936-9150 HAVIS, DWAYNE 
SP 8245 ANDREWS, KATHERINE IT 4782 CLARK, ANDRA INF 8574 FORD, OUIDA COM 4928 HAYES, BILLY 
INF 4719 ARANDA, POLLY AR 4747 CLARK, ANNE AR 8190 FORD, SYLVETTE IF 4583 HEGER, TOM 
WL 4901 ARAUJO, MARIA WL 4578 CLARK, DAVID LGL 4728 FOSHEE, JOHN EO 4804 HEMBY, CAROLE 
AR 4812 AREVALO, GUS WL 8054 CLARY, KAREN COM 4475 FOUNTAIN, CHASE SP 8912 HERNANDEZ, ESTHER 
SP 8564 ARTIST-SCHULTZ, DEE HR 8621 COLLINS, JUDY AR 8718 FOUST, KATHIE IT 4662 HERNANDEZ, JUAN 
IT 8074 ATKINSON, CHRISTIN INF 4915 COMBS, RANDY LE 8817 FOWLER, KEN SP 8912 HERNANDEZ, TANYA 
SP 8562 AVANT, JOANNE AR 8135 COMPTON, JOY SP 4318 FRANCELL, MARNI HR 4320 HERRERA, MARY 
AR 8785 AVERILL, GERALD AR 8018 CONDOS, ARACELI INF 8805 FRANK, DAVID COM 4362 HERRON, NANCY 
AR 4602 AVILA, MOE WL 4975 CONNALLY, WENDY SP 8040 FRAZIER, BRYAN SP 4880 HEWITT, PHIL 

COM 4406 CONNER, KIM AR 8867 FREEMAN, D.J. SP 4876 HICKS, KAREN 
IT 8381 BALL, JOE EO 4422 CONTRERAS, CARLOS INF 4723 FUQUA, GWEN LGL 4770 HILLIARD, BETH 
WL 8111 BALTIERRA, MARY SP 8224 CONTRERAS, CHRIS SP 8964 HOELLE, RON 
AR 4922 BANDA, SONYA CF 8195 CONTRERAS, CINDY INF 8000 GAGE, CAMERON AR 8607 HOFFMAN, PATTY 
IT 8073 BANKS, CYNTHIA LE 4630 COOK, CALLY WL 4978 GALLACHER, NANCY HR 8788 HOFMANN, CONNIE 
HR 8015 BARBATO, MELISSA IF 8750 COOK, LUCI INF 4693 GALVAN, LORRAINE SP 8712 HOGSETT, TIM 
INF 8808 BARCINSKI, MAUREEN IT 8528 COOK, RON COM 4472 GAMMAGE, ERNIE INF 4353 HOLCOMB, MANDY 
INF 4660 BARCLAY, JOELYNN AR 4834 COPPEDGE, BRENDA INF 4806 GANTT, MIKE COM 4497 HOLLAN, HOLLY 
INF 4694 BARNETT, BOBBIE AR 4425 CORDOVA, SANDY AR 8314 GARCIA, BRIAN EO 4520 HOLLINGSWORTH, TED 
SP 8606 BARNETT, LESLI AR/HR 4809 CORDOVA-SMITH, VALERIE WL 4676 GARCIA, HARMONY HR 4545 HOLMES, SARAH 
AR 4784 BARNETT, TRENA IT 4364 CORRALEJO, SUSIE AR 4824 GARCIA, IDA AR 4913 HORSLEY, JULIE 
SP 8158 BARRERA, LUPITA COM 4369 CORRY, KIKI INF 8414 GARCIA, RICHARD LE 8801 HOWARD, ERIC 
LGL 8899 BARRON-BRADSBY, COLETTE IF 8055 CORTEZ, DYANNE SP 4674 GARCIA, RUDY SP 4875 HOWARD, MARGARET 
SP 8573 BAULCH, SALLY AR 8360 COXE, JULIE IT 4313 GARDNER, STEVE IT 4982 HUCKABEE, PHIL 
WL 4959 BAYS, MARLA SP 8560 CREVIER, MIKE INF 4944 GARRABRANT-SIERRA, STEPHANIE COM 4526 HUNT, CHRIS 
HR 4485 BEACH, JOE IF 8055 CORTEZ, DYANNE SP 4876 GARRETT, STEPHEN LE 4846 HUNTER, CRAIG 
COM 4560 BEASLEY, GLENDA AR 4618 CROFT, MICHELLE SP 4679 GARZA, ANITA WL 4403 HUNTER, TONYA 
SP 4661 BECKCOM, CHRIS SP 4301 CROSSMAN, ROBERT WL 4571 GARZA, GLORIA 
CF 8521 BENDIK, BETH SP 4311 CUELLAR, MERIDA LGL 4329 GEORGE, TODD AR 4823 ICKES, MARK 
INF 4743 BENNETT, BARRY SP 8818 CRUCES, ELIZABETH IT 8076 GERMAN, DUANE INF 8616 INYANG, ETUK 
AR 4841 BERGMANN, LINDA SP 8965 CUNNINGHAM, MELISSA SP 4697 GEROW, DENNIS INF 8000 ISRAEL, PAUL 
EO 8087 BEST, ED EO 8192 GILLENWATERS, JEFF 
INF 8382 BETTIS, TONY SP 4866 DABNEY, WALT AR 4620 GILLESPIE, JASON SP 8912 JACKSON, WILLIE MAE 
WL 4578 BEVILL, VERNON INF 4502 DAVID, LAURA WL 8119 GILLESPIE, NANCY COM 8085 JAKOBEIT, BRANDON 
COM 4608 BIERMANN, BRUCE SP 8288 DAVIS, ANGELA AR 8456 GILMORE, JULIE IF 4655 JANSSEN, FRED 
HR 4808 BINGHAM, AL LE 8825 DAVIS, CHRIS IT 4370 GILSON, ROSE SP 8912 JARMAN, ANA 
IF 4744 BIRDSONG, TIM HR 8095 DAVIS, GENE WL 4407 GISSELL, DENNIS IT 8338 JARMON, JARROD 
WL 8729 BIRNBAUM, SANDRA WL 8587 DAVIS, JOHN INF 8596 GLASS, APRIL INF 4910 JODRY, LINDA 
IT 8122 BLACKWELL, TAYLOR SP 4884 DAVIS, NOLA IF 4444 GLENEWINKEL, KRISTI AR 4842 JOHNSON, BILL 
AR 4835 BLAISDELL, BARRY COM 4365 DAVIS, SUZANNE SP 8225 GLORIA, TOMIE INF 4926 JOHNSON, JEFF 
SP 4905 BLANKENBEKER, JOAN AR 4605 DAWSON, LINDA IF 4551 GODFREY, DONNA IT 4302 JOHNSON, MARY BETH 
COM 8244 BLIZZARD, KAREN IT 8363 DAY, RON AR 4690 GOEBLER, MARY JANE INF 8282 JOHNSON, MINDI 
SP 8562 BOEVERS, DAVID HR 4367 DEAN, MARY SP 8128 GOLDBLOOM, ANDY INF 4920 JOHNSON, SOFIE 
INF 8603 BOHMFALK, GORDON INF 8310 DEGOLLADO, CARMEN IT 4345 GOLEN, MICHAEL SP 8175 JONES, ERIN 
COM 8706 BOND, MARY LOUISE (LOUIE) AR 8869 DEGOLLADO, JOSEPHINE AR 4601 GOMEZ, JEAN EO 4440 JONES, GRAHAME 
COM 4574 BONTEMPO, DARCY INF 8050 DEICHMANN, CHRIS SP 4893 GONZALES, CAROLYN CF 4781 JOSHI, J.J. 
WL 4581 BORREGO, DEBBIE INF 4515 DELLENEY, DAN WL 4979 GONZALES, DEANNE 
EO 8575 BORUFF, SCOTT AR 4616 DILLE, BRENDA COM 4565 GONZALES, LETI COM 4439 KABELE, RON 
LGL 8855 BOSQUE, ELSA WL 8561 DILLON, SUSAN HR 4714 GONZALES, REBECCA AR 4409 KADURA, COURTNEY 
IT 8771 BOTELLO, TRINI AR 8430 DELVIGE, LESLIE SP 8782 GONZALES-SANCHEZ, ANGIE INF 4424 KEITHLY, MARK 
INF 4603 BOYD, MARY SP 4876 DODGE, AINA LE 4627 GONZALEZ, WILLIE COM 8794 KELLEY, MIKE 
WL 4638 BOYDSTON, KATHY INF 4950 DODSON, LINDA SP 8912 GONZALEZ-RIVERA, VERONICA LGL 4584 KENNEDY, BOYD 
COM 4993 BRADFORD, BRANDI AR 8802 DONALDSON, AMY SP 4415 GOOD, KEVIN INF 8369 KESTER, JEFF 
CF 8048 BRADSBY, DAVID AR 4831 DOS SANTOS, LILIYA SP 8818 GOODLEY, LAUREN AR 4498 KIELY, LAURA 
SP 8324 BRADY, JAMES AR 4704 DOUGAL, BEN LE 4853 GOODRICH, ROBERT COM 4446 KING, ALAN 
WL 8021 BRANCEL, CELESTE IT 8076 DOUGLASS, THOMAS AR 8329 GOODRUM, LANCE AR 8516 KING, ROBIN 
SP 4464 BRANDIMARTE, CINDY AR 4391 DOWDLE, NOEL AR 4793 GOODSON, BILLY COM 8724 KIRK, ANA 
LE 4847 BRAUNE, BRENDA INF 4932 DRAKE, STEVE WL 8741 GORDON, WENDY EO 4802 KLAUS, MICHELLE 
LE 4481 BRENNAN, JENNIFER COM 4794 DREES, CARLY WL 8744 GOTTFRIED, BOB WL 4644 KLYM, MARK 
LGL 8558 BRIGHT, ANN AR 4675 DUDISH, KIM EO 8086 GOURLEY, TINA IF 4641 KNESEK, CONNIE 
AR 8344 BRITT, LOU LE 4846 DUESTERHEFT, SUZETTE INF 4507 GRAHAM, MADISON COM 4637 KOCH, DANA 
LE 4381 BROCK, LORI AR 4752 DUNHAM, TAMMY IF 8037 GRAY, JOEDY SP 8104 KOLTON, ROBIN 
AR 4685 BROWN, JESSICA IF 4643 DUROCHER, PHIL LE 8824 GRAY, JONATHAN INF 8535 KOSUT, GARY 
SP 8946 BROWN, LAURIE COM 8525 DZIEKAN, KELLY INF 4687 GREER, CHRIS AR 8471 KOTARA, SUSAN 
INF 8777 BROWN, LOGAN IF 8703 GREGORY, JOHANNA CF 4878 KOTRLA, ELLEN 
IT 8599 BROWN, TIEN LE/WL 4845/4971 ECKOLS, NICA IF 4973 GREGORY, JULIA SP 8322 KOVACH, WENDY 
HR 4953 BROWN, TONI AR 4509 EDIAE, RAPHAEL SP 8743 GRIFFIN, CLAIRE IT 8927 KREITNER, LORI 
LE 4848 BROWNSBERGER, MARGARET WL 4595 EDMISTON, KELLY COM 4939 GRIESSER, CYNTHIA IT 8058 KREMPIN, JEFF 
COM 8464 BRUDNICKI, RANDY IT 4561 EDMUNDSON, ADRIAN WL 4912 GU, BISHENG (BEN) IT 8656 KRICK, KEVIN 
SP 8637 BRYSON, BRUCE SP 4866 EDWARDS, MARIAN HR 8114 GUERRA, ANGELA SP 8912 KRUMNOW, TERESA 
AR 4607 BUCK, RON IT 4552 EKLUND, CAROL HR 4546 GURLEY, KELLY EO 4590 KUHLMANN, CORKY 
IT 8383 BURNEY, JIM SP 8109 ELEY, ROXANE COM 4524 GUZMAN, CLEMENTE CF 8061 KUHN, NATHAN 
IT 4306 BUTTERWORTH, DEVONA CF 8051 EL-HAGE, ALBERT IT 4990 KUNSHICK, ROGER 

COM 4575 ELLEDGE, JANICE AR 4619 HADDOCK, SHERRIE IT 804-2545 KUNZE, PEGGY 
WL 4395 CAMPBELL, LINDA LE 8823 ELLIS, CHAD COM 4568 HALL, STEVE IF 4591 KURZAWSKI, KEN 
LE 4624 CAMPOS, AL IF 4927 ELLIS, PETER CF/IF 4864 HALLIBURTON, DEE COM 8570 KYLE, RUSSELL 
AR 4721 CAMPOS, PATSY IF 4826 ENGELING, TODD HR 4952 HALLIBURTON, PATTY 
AR 4623 CANNOP, GREG INF 8022 EREKSON, CRAIG AR 8551 HALVORSEN, JUSTIN SP 8056 LAGARDE, DANA 
SP 4674 CANO, PETE COM 8140 ERWIN, TERRY AR 4634 HAMBEL, LESTER AR 8487 LAMBETH, JACKY 



IT 8075 ACKERSON, VIVIAN
AR 4958 ACUNA, ABRIAN
AR 8020 ADAIR-WALTERS, OLIVIA
INF 4480 AHRNS, LOUIS
AR 8317 ALANIS, GISELA
INF 4648 ALANIZ, RICCO
WL 8500 ALEXANDER, AMY
COM 4795 ALMOND, MAC
SP 8912 ALONZO, ESTHER
AR 8586 ALVARADO, CYNTHIA
SP 4326 ALVARADO, LUIS
AR 4711 ALVAREZ, SHARON
SP 8912 AMADOR, STEPHANIE
WL 4585 ANDEL, AMBER
IT 4758 ANDERSON, STEVE
INF 8540 ANDERSON, TIM
SP 8245 ANDREWS, KATHERINE
INF 4719 ARANDA, POLLY
WL 4901 ARAUJO, MARIA
AR 4812 AREVALO, GUS
SP 8564 ARTIST-SCHULTZ, DEE
IT 8074 ATKINSON, CHRISTIN
SP 8562 AVANT, JOANNE
AR 8785 AVERILL, GERALD
AR 4602 AVILA, MOE

IT 8381 BALL, JOE
WL 8111 BALTIERRA, MARY
AR 4922 BANDA, SONYA
IT 8073 BANKS, CYNTHIA
HR 8015 BARBATO, MELISSA
INF 8808 BARCINSKI, MAUREEN
INF 4660 BARCLAY, JOELYNN
INF 4694 BARNETT, BOBBIE
SP 8606 BARNETT, LESLI
AR 4784 BARNETT, TRENA
SP 8158 BARRERA, LUPITA
LGL 8899 BARRON-BRADSBY, COLETTE
SP 8573 BAULCH, SALLY
WL 4959 BAYS, MARLA
HR 4485 BEACH, JOE
COM 4560 BEASLEY, GLENDA
SP 4661 BECKCOM, CHRIS
CF 8521 BENDIK, BETH
INF 4743 BENNETT, BARRY
AR 4841 BERGMANN, LINDA
EO 8087 BEST, ED
INF 8382 BETTIS, TONY
WL 4578 BEVILL, VERNON
COM 4608 BIERMANN, BRUCE
HR 4808 BINGHAM, AL
IF 4744 BIRDSONG, TIM
WL 8729 BIRNBAUM, SANDRA
IT 8122 BLACKWELL, TAYLOR
AR 4835 BLAISDELL, BARRY
SP 4905 BLANKENBEKER, JOAN
COM 8244 BLIZZARD, KAREN
SP 8562 BOEVERS, DAVID
INF 8603 BOHMFALK, GORDON
COM 8706 BOND, MARY LOUISE (LOUIE)
COM 4574 BONTEMPO, DARCY
WL 4581 BORREGO, DEBBIE
EO 8575 BORUFF, SCOTT
LGL 8855 BOSQUE, ELSA
IT 8771 BOTELLO, TRINI
INF 4603 BOYD, MARY
WL 4638 BOYDSTON, KATHY
COM 4993 BRADFORD, BRANDI
CF 8048 BRADSBY, DAVID
SP 8324 BRADY, JAMES
WL 8021 BRANCEL, CELESTE 
SP 4464 BRANDIMARTE, CINDY
LE 4847 BRAUNE, BRENDA
LE 4481 BRENNAN, JENNIFER
LGL 8558 BRIGHT, ANN
AR 8344 BRITT, LOU
LE 4381 BROCK, LORI
AR 4685 BROWN, JESSICA
SP 8946 BROWN, LAURIE
INF 8777 BROWN, LOGAN
IT 8599 BROWN, TIEN
HR 4953 BROWN, TONI
LE 4848 BROWNSBERGER, MARGARET
COM 8464 BRUDNICKI, RANDY
SP 8637 BRYSON, BRUCE
AR 4607 BUCK, RON
IT 8383 BURNEY, JIM
IT 4306 BUTTERWORTH, DEVONA

WL 4395 CAMPBELL, LINDA
LE 4624 CAMPOS, AL
AR 4721 CAMPOS, PATSY
AR 4623 CANNOP, GREG
SP 4674 CANO, PETE

HR 8301 CAREAGA, YADDIRA
SP 8565 CARLETON, PAM
INF 4748 CARPENTER, ANTHONY
COM 8704 CARRASCO, ANDRES
SP 8489 CARROLL, JEFF
EO 4521 CARTER, JOE
HR 4588 CARTER, KIM
COM 4792 CASH, DON
INF 4931 CEPEDA, RICHARD 
AR 8672 CHAMBLISS, NEAL
CF 4489 CHAPMAN, STEVE
IT 8482 CHASE, CAROLYN
SP 8708 CHEATHAM, BRITTANY
CF 8728 CHEN, GRACE
IF 4652 CHILTON, EARL
LE 4848 CHRISTIAN, CALVIN
IT 4782 CLARK, ANDRA
AR 4747 CLARK, ANNE
WL 4578 CLARK, DAVID
WL 8054 CLARY, KAREN
HR 8621 COLLINS, JUDY
INF 4915 COMBS, RANDY
AR 8135 COMPTON, JOY
AR 8018 CONDOS, ARACELI
WL 4975 CONNALLY, WENDY
COM 4406 CONNER, KIM
EO 4422 CONTRERAS, CARLOS
SP 8224 CONTRERAS, CHRIS
CF 8195 CONTRERAS, CINDY
LE 4630 COOK, CALLY
IF 8750 COOK, LUCI
IT 8528 COOK, RON
AR 4834 COPPEDGE, BRENDA
AR 4425 CORDOVA, SANDY
AR/HR 4809 CORDOVA-SMITH, VALERIE
IT 4364 CORRALEJO, SUSIE
COM 4369 CORRY, KIKI
IF 8055 CORTEZ, DYANNE
AR 8360 COXE, JULIE
SP 8560 CREVIER, MIKE
IF 8055 CORTEZ, DYANNE
AR 4618 CROFT, MICHELLE
SP 4301 CROSSMAN, ROBERT
SP 4311 CUELLAR, MERIDA
SP 8818 CRUCES, ELIZABETH
SP 8965 CUNNINGHAM, MELISSA

SP 4866 DABNEY, WALT
INF 4502 DAVID, LAURA
SP 8288 DAVIS, ANGELA
LE 8825 DAVIS, CHRIS
HR 8095 DAVIS, GENE
WL 8587 DAVIS, JOHN
SP 4884 DAVIS, NOLA
COM 4365 DAVIS, SUZANNE
AR 4605 DAWSON, LINDA
IT 8363 DAY, RON
HR 4367 DEAN, MARY
INF 8310 DEGOLLADO, CARMEN
AR 8869 DEGOLLADO, JOSEPHINE
INF 8050 DEICHMANN, CHRIS
INF 4515 DELLENEY, DAN
AR 4616 DILLE, BRENDA
WL 8561 DILLON, SUSAN
AR 8430 DELVIGE, LESLIE
SP 4876 DODGE, AINA
INF 4950 DODSON, LINDA
AR 8802 DONALDSON, AMY
AR 4831 DOS SANTOS, LILIYA
AR 4704 DOUGAL, BEN
IT 8076 DOUGLASS, THOMAS
AR 4391 DOWDLE, NOEL
INF 4932 DRAKE, STEVE
COM 4794 DREES, CARLY
AR 4675 DUDISH, KIM
LE 4846 DUESTERHEFT, SUZETTE
AR 4752 DUNHAM, TAMMY
IF 4643 DUROCHER, PHIL
COM 8525 DZIEKAN, KELLY

LE/WL 4845/4971 ECKOLS, NICA
AR 4509 EDIAE, RAPHAEL
WL 4595 EDMISTON, KELLY
IT 4561 EDMUNDSON, ADRIAN
SP 4866 EDWARDS, MARIAN
IT 4552 EKLUND, CAROL
SP 8109 ELEY, ROXANE
CF 8051 EL-HAGE, ALBERT
COM 4575 ELLEDGE, JANICE
LE 8823 ELLIS, CHAD
IF 4927 ELLIS, PETER
IF 4826 ENGELING, TODD
INF 8022 EREKSON, CRAIG
COM 8140 ERWIN, TERRY 

CF 8107 ESPARZA, ROLANDO
INF 4663 ESPARZA. ROSA
SP 8079 ESTES, JENNIFER 

AR 8154 FARIAS, ALEJANDRO
WL 4933 FARQUHAR, CRAIG
IT 8925 FERGUSON, ROSS
LE 936-9150 FINCH, DARWIN LEE
COM 8155 FISHER, ALAN
AR 4377 FISHER, BOBBIE
WL 4773 FITE, VICKIE
SP 8926 FLORES, BRIAN
AR 4368 FLORES, LIZ
INF 4598 FLORES, MELISSA
LE 4845 FLORES, PETE
COM 8702 FOLLIEN, DEBBIE
INF 8574 FORD, OUIDA
AR 8190 FORD, SYLVETTE
LGL 4728 FOSHEE, JOHN
COM 4475 FOUNTAIN, CHASE
AR 8718 FOUST, KATHIE
LE 8817 FOWLER, KEN
SP 4318 FRANCELL, MARNI
INF 8805 FRANK, DAVID
SP 8040 FRAZIER, BRYAN
AR 8867 FREEMAN, D.J.
INF 4723 FUQUA, GWEN

INF 8000 GAGE, CAMERON
WL 4978 GALLACHER, NANCY
INF 4693 GALVAN, LORRAINE
COM 4472 GAMMAGE, ERNIE
INF 4806 GANTT, MIKE
AR 8314 GARCIA, BRIAN
WL 4676 GARCIA, HARMONY
AR 4824 GARCIA, IDA
INF 8414 GARCIA, RICHARD
SP 4674 GARCIA, RUDY
IT 4313 GARDNER, STEVE
INF 4944 GARRABRANT-SIERRA, STEPHANIE
SP 4876 GARRETT, STEPHEN
SP 4679 GARZA, ANITA
WL 4571 GARZA, GLORIA
LGL 4329 GEORGE, TODD
IT 8076 GERMAN, DUANE
SP 4697 GEROW, DENNIS
EO 8192 GILLENWATERS, JEFF
AR 4620 GILLESPIE, JASON
WL 8119 GILLESPIE, NANCY
AR 8456 GILMORE, JULIE
IT 4370 GILSON, ROSE
WL 4407 GISSELL, DENNIS
INF 8596 GLASS, APRIL
IF 4444 GLENEWINKEL, KRISTI
SP 8225 GLORIA, TOMIE
IF 4551 GODFREY, DONNA
AR 4690 GOEBLER, MARY JANE
SP 8128 GOLDBLOOM, ANDY
IT 4345 GOLEN, MICHAEL
AR 4601 GOMEZ, JEAN
SP 4893 GONZALES, CAROLYN
WL 4979 GONZALES, DEANNE
COM 4565 GONZALES, LETI
HR 4714 GONZALES, REBECCA
SP 8782 GONZALES-SANCHEZ, ANGIE
LE 4627 GONZALEZ, WILLIE
SP 8912 GONZALEZ-RIVERA, VERONICA
SP 4415 GOOD, KEVIN
SP 8818 GOODLEY, LAUREN
LE 4853 GOODRICH, ROBERT
AR 8329 GOODRUM, LANCE
AR 4793 GOODSON, BILLY
WL 8741 GORDON, WENDY
WL 8744 GOTTFRIED, BOB
EO 8086 GOURLEY, TINA
INF 4507 GRAHAM, MADISON
IF 8037 GRAY, JOEDY
LE 8824 GRAY, JONATHAN
INF 4687 GREER, CHRIS
IF 8703 GREGORY, JOHANNA
IF 4973 GREGORY, JULIA
SP 8743 GRIFFIN, CLAIRE
COM 4939 GRIESSER, CYNTHIA
WL 4912 GU, BISHENG (BEN)
HR 8114 GUERRA, ANGELA
HR 4546 GURLEY, KELLY
COM 4524 GUZMAN, CLEMENTE

AR 4619 HADDOCK, SHERRIE
COM 4568 HALL, STEVE
CF/IF 4864 HALLIBURTON, DEE
HR 4952 HALLIBURTON, PATTY
AR 8551 HALVORSEN, JUSTIN
AR 4634 HAMBEL, LESTER

AR 4617 HAMBY, CATHY
COM 4361 HAMLETT, TREY
CF 8790 HAMLIN, LYNNE
CF 4650 HAMMERSCHMIDT, PAUL
EO 4702 HANCOCK, CINDY
WL 8253 HANKS, CULLEN
COM 4553 HARDEMAN, CEDRIC
INF 4612 HARDEN, ERIC
HR 8411 HARDIN, ERROL
EO 4813 HARDISON, MICHAEL
COM 4548 HARPER, SHERI 
SP 8912 HARRIS, TYE-SHELLE
IT 4522 HARRISON, LISA
INF 8641 HARRISON, SHAWNA
COM 4453 HARVEY, TOM
LE 936-9150 HAVIS, DWAYNE
COM 4928 HAYES, BILLY
IF 4583 HEGER, TOM
EO 4804 HEMBY, CAROLE
SP 8912 HERNANDEZ, ESTHER
IT 4662 HERNANDEZ, JUAN
SP 8912 HERNANDEZ, TANYA
HR 4320 HERRERA, MARY
COM 4362 HERRON, NANCY
SP 4880 HEWITT, PHIL
SP 4876 HICKS, KAREN
LGL 4770 HILLIARD, BETH
SP 8964 HOELLE, RON
AR 8607 HOFFMAN, PATTY
HR 8788 HOFMANN, CONNIE
SP 8712 HOGSETT, TIM
INF 4353 HOLCOMB, MANDY
COM 4497 HOLLAN, HOLLY
EO 4520 HOLLINGSWORTH, TED
HR 4545 HOLMES, SARAH
AR 4913 HORSLEY, JULIE
LE 8801 HOWARD, ERIC
SP 4875 HOWARD, MARGARET
IT 4982 HUCKABEE, PHIL
COM 4526 HUNT, CHRIS
LE 4846 HUNTER, CRAIG
WL 4403 HUNTER, TONYA

AR 4823 ICKES, MARK
INF 8616 INYANG, ETUK
INF 8000 ISRAEL, PAUL

SP 8912 JACKSON, WILLIE MAE
COM 8085 JAKOBEIT, BRANDON
IF 4655 JANSSEN, FRED
SP 8912 JARMAN, ANA
IT 8338 JARMON, JARROD
INF 4910 JODRY, LINDA
AR 4842 JOHNSON, BILL
INF 4926 JOHNSON, JEFF
IT 4302 JOHNSON, MARY BETH
INF 8282 JOHNSON, MINDI
INF 4920 JOHNSON, SOFIE
SP 8175 JONES, ERIN
EO 4440 JONES, GRAHAME
CF 4781 JOSHI, J.J.

COM 4439 KABELE, RON
AR 4409 KADURA, COURTNEY
INF 4424 KEITHLY, MARK
COM 8794 KELLEY, MIKE
LGL 4584 KENNEDY, BOYD
INF 8369 KESTER, JEFF
AR 4498 KIELY, LAURA
COM 4446 KING, ALAN
AR 8516 KING, ROBIN
COM 8724 KIRK, ANA
EO 4802 KLAUS, MICHELLE
WL 4644 KLYM, MARK
IF 4641 KNESEK, CONNIE
COM 4637 KOCH, DANA
SP 8104 KOLTON, ROBIN
INF 8535 KOSUT, GARY
AR 8471 KOTARA, SUSAN
CF 4878 KOTRLA, ELLEN
SP 8322 KOVACH, WENDY
IT 8927 KREITNER, LORI 
IT 8058 KREMPIN, JEFF
IT 8656 KRICK, KEVIN
SP 8912 KRUMNOW, TERESA
EO 4590 KUHLMANN, CORKY
CF 8061 KUHN, NATHAN
IT 4990 KUNSHICK, ROGER
IT 804-2545 KUNZE, PEGGY
IF 4591 KURZAWSKI, KEN
COM 8570 KYLE, RUSSELL

SP 8056 LAGARDE, DANA
AR 8487 LAMBETH, JACKY
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IT 804-2545 LANEMAN, MELISSA SP 4905 MULLINS, SUMMER WL 8024 ROBERSON, JAY LE 8822 TAMEZ, MARVIN 
INF 8096 LANGE, SHAWN EO 4766 MUNOZ, JEANNIE COM 4796 ROBERTS, RICHARD INF 4665 TAYLOR, JANELLE 
SP 4332 LAPHAM, ULRIKE WL 8445 ROBINSON, FRANK IF 4338 TAYLOR, JOHN 
IT 8393 LAWHON, JIM COM 4667 NASTI, CECILIA SP 8912 ROCHA, NORMA LE 4596 TEELER, GARY 
CF 8017 LEE, WEN YUH AR 4708 NELSON, DONNA INF 4969 RODRIGUEZ, ERNEST IF 4855 TERRE, DAVE 
AR 8504 LEHMAN, LAURA COM 4942 NELSON, ERIC INF 4347 RODRIGUEZ, NIKKI INF 8804 THELEN, GREG 
CF 4333 LEITZ, JEREMY CF 8719 NELSON, JANET WL 4858 ROEGNER, ROSIE AR 4722 THOMAS, TERRI 
WL 4376 LENA, CHRIS IT 4787 NERAMETLA, VENU AR 4821 RUSHING, MARY IT 4307 THOMPSON, CAROL 
INF 4480 LENOCH, MARK AR 4477 NEWTON, TOM EO 8769 RUSSELL, LACIE SP 8967 THOMPSON, LUKE 
SP 8745 LEWIS, DARLENE HR 4467 NICHOLS, NIKI WL 8212 RUSSELL, MEGAN SP 8230 THOMPSON, STEVE 
COM 4701 LIGHTFOOT, STEVE LE 4850 NINO, APRIL-VANESSA SP 8632 THOMSEN, LINDA 
IT 8394 LIGON, CHRIS IT 8609 NITTALA, VIDYA IF 8150 SAGER, DAVID COM 4402 THURMAN, MARK 
AR 4717 LILES, KEN AR 4718 NOREN, DOUG IT 4988 SALAS, LYDIA SP 8876 TIEDT, DAVID 
WL 4523 LINDEMANN, DEBBIE CF 8761 NORRIS, CHAD IT 4987 SALAZAR, AMELIA SP 8632 TILDEN, GARNET 
AR 8591 LINDSAY, SHERMAN COM 4557 SALDAÑA, LYDIA AR 8502 TODD, KEVIN 
WL 4427 LINTZ, CHRIS IT 8315 O’BRIEN, MARIAN COM 8115 SALINAS, JUDY AR 4837 TOTH, IRMA 
SP 4776 LISLE, SARAH SP 8013 O’BRIEN, MIKE WL 4336 SANCHEZ, CHRISTOPHER SP 8912 TOVAR, JENNIFER 
SP 8579 LODEN, STEPHANIE AR 4622 ODELL, CAROL LE 4848 SANCHEZ, IRMA SP 8912 TOVAR, KAREN 
CF 8715 LOEFFLER, CINDY IF 4859 OLDFATHER, TONI HR 4454 SANDERS, LESLIE AR 4856 TOWNSEL, IDA 
SP 8608 LOFGREN, BRIAN INF 4924 OLSEN, CATHY AR 4715 SANDERS, ROSA IT 8169 TREUER-KUEHN, AMIE 
COM 4997 LOKE, KAREN CF 8734 OPDYKE, DAN IF 8082 SAUL, GARY SP 8568 TRIPPETT, WINNIE 
AR 8865 LONG, RICHARD IT 4384 ORNELAS, JOSE CF 8255 SCARBOROUGH, MARGARET AR 4720 TRISTAN, ERICA 
COM 4447 LOOMIS, SUSAN AR 4527 ORR-PETROLAWICZ, CHRISTY COM 4494 SCHAFFER, JOE HR 8788 TRUONG, GIAO 
INF 8326 LOPEZ, ALICE WL 4582 OSBORNE, PEGGY AR 4642 SCHERR, CHRIS AR 8246 TURNER, DREW 
INF 4570 LOPEZ, CELINA IT 4388 OSBURN, JENNIE IT 8069 SCHIEVELBEIN, VERNELL 
HR 4541 LOPP, JIM LE 4848 OSTWALD, KELLY IT 4786 SCHIFFGENS, CINDY INF 4404 URBANOVSKY, MARK 
SP 8474 LUCIO, ANTONIO (TONY) COM 4754 OTTO, CAROL INF 8089 SCHROETER, STEVE SP 8116 URBINA, ROBERTO 
IT 8071 LUDEKE, KIM INF 8841 OWENS, DARRELL LE 4848 SCHUBERT, PATRICK 
IT 4314 LUNA, DAVID AR 4759 SCHULLE, TAMMY LE 4626 VACA, SCOTT 
SP 4881 LUNDSTROM, LAYNE HR 4955 PACHECO, PAT LGL 8626 SCHULTZ, KAYE SP 8078 VALEK, MICHELLE 
INF 8830 LUONG, THEA AR 4772 PADILLA, AMANDA AR 8866 SCHUSTER, LISA AR 8345 VAN METER, JUDY 

SP 8569 PADILLA, LUIS IT 4904 SCHWEGMANN, BRIAN SP 8714 VAN WISSE, WILL 
LGL 4775 MACDONALD, ROBERT AR 4811 PARIS, MICHAEL IT 8063 SCHWELLING, STEVE INF 4760 VANCE, STASI 
COM 8053 MACIAS, ROBERT COM 4968 PARKER, KELLY AR 8341 SCOTT, ANNICE IT 4366 VANSETTEN, HEIDI 
IF 4639 MACRAE, ROLLIN SP 8175 PARRISH, JILL WL 8723 SCOTT, DORINDA EO 4458 VELA, PATTY 
WL 4647 MALDONADO, CHRIS IT 4798 PARSONS, RICK AR 8678 SCOTT, JOSH HR 4441 VICTORIA, CHRIS 
EO 4961 MANEY, SHARLETTE INF 8088 PATTON, ELAINE AR 4611 SEATON, KATHERINE AR 8340 VILLALOBOS, ADRIENNE 
WL 4434 MARBACH, KYLE AR 8786 PERALEZ, REBECCA COM 4683 SEBAI, DIANNE SP 8807 VILLAREAL, RAY 
AR 4669 MAREK, KEVIN INF 8408 PENA, JOHN SP 8171 SERRANO, RENEE AR 4860 VILLARREAL, HILDA 
COM 8833 MARKS, KAREN IT 4981 PEREZ, ANA INF 8000 SHADDOX, REX SP 4873 VISCO, CAROL 
SP 8912 MARSHALL, APRIL IF 8165 PEREZ, CLAUDIA INF 4664 SHELL, JO LGL 8691 VOSS, JENNIFER 
IT 8353 MARSHALL, DEREK IT 4783 PEREZ, DAVID SP 4695 SHELTON, KIMBERLY 
WL 4578 MARTIN, RUSSELL HR 8543 PEREZ, THERESA IT 8680 SHELTON, STEPHANIE WL 4778 WAGNER, MATT 
IT 8515 MARTIN, SCOTT INF 4934 PERRY, DAVE CF 8188 SHEN, YI HR 4451 WAGNER, SUSAN 
SP 8001 MARTINETS, AMBER COM 4887 PERSOFF, SARA WL 4396 SHERROD, LAURA INF 8108 WALKER, JANINE 
AR 8760 MARTINETS, MICHELE COM 4567 PETERSON, TIM CF 8737 SHIPMAN, KRIS HR 4654 WALKER, REGGIE 
AR 4962 MARTINEZ, PATSY AR 4832 PFULLMAN, DEBBIE CF 4686 SHIVELY, DALE IT 8144 WALLACE, NICOLE 
IT 4536 MARTINO, JIM WL 4491 PIANKA, KAREN SP 8440 SHOLLY, DAN SP 8912 WASHBURN, SUSAN 
LGL 8335 MARTINSON, JASON IT 8469 PIGEON, JENNIFER EO 4604 SHULER, CYNTHIA AR 4805 WASHINGTON, WALTER 
IT 8460 MARUPUDI, NAVEENA AR 4772 PIGEON, LYNNE AR 4607 SIDES, BOBBY LE 8826 WELLS, ROYCE 
INF 8188 MASHBURN, CHARLES SP 8083 PITTMAN, SUSIE EO 4738 SIECK, LARRY COM 8183 WERNICKE, SARA 
INF 4566 MASUR, CANDACE IF 8754 PITTS, DON LGL 8877 SILCOX, RAENELL SP 8542 WEST, NANCY 
SP 8001 MASUR, WES COM 4500 PLANTE, SHELLY LE 8820 SIMMONS, MARK INF 4463 WHISTON, STEVE 
AR 4822 MATTHIESEN, CHRIS SP 8966 PLATA, PHILIP LE 4854 SINCLAIR, DAVID WL 4937 WHITAKER, JANIE 
IT 8373 MATOSKA, MIKE IT 8684 PLETKA, NICOLE WL 8726 SINGHURST, JASON WL 8403 WHITEHEAD, JEFF 
WL 8062 MAY, MARSHA AR 4610 PLOWDEN, ELIJAH AR 4392 SLADEK, RONNIE AR 4713 WHITTLE, PATRICIA 
HR 4460 McCANT, GAIL HR 4716 PLUMLEY, JUDY LE 936-9150 SMITH, AARON WL 4579 WICKER, JULIE 
EO 4651 McCARTY, GENE AR 4857 POKLUDA, JAMEY IT/COM 8635 SMITH, ANGELIA INF 4935 WILEY, BILL 
AR 8567 McCLANAHAN, JAMIE SP 8571 POLLARD, KEN EO 4802 SMITH, CARTER SP 8698 WILHELM, THOMAS 
SP 4883 McCLELLAND, ERIN WL 8019 POOLE, JACKIE CF 8797 SMITH, CHARLES IT 4554 WILLIAMS, GAYLON 
IT 4907 McCONNELL, GLENN INF 8774 PORTER, DOUG IT 4352 SMITH, DEANI INF 4919 WILLIAMS, L.C. 
INF 4916 McDONALD, WILLIAM COM 8142 POWELL, KATHY COM 4532 SMITH, LEE INF 8050 WILLIAMS, SELTON 
INF 4506 McGARY, BECKY AR 8330 POWER, GEORGE SP 8912 SMITH, MICHELLE LE 8821 WILLIFORD, GREG 
IF 8622 McGILLICUDDY, RYAN INF 4672 PRATER, GLENN IT 8302 SMITH, RON IT 8357 WISCHNIEWSKI, JULIAN 
IT 4943 McGUIRE, MIKE IT 8070 PRIDDY, MARY INF 4346 SMITH, SCOTT IT 4559 WOLF, BRIDGET 
AR 4825 McINTYRE-SPEED, GLENNA WL 8193 PURVIS, JON SP 8912 SMITH, SHATOYA WL 4363 WOLF, CLAYTON 
COM 4994 McKENNA, EDDIE INF 8050 SMITH, SHAWN SP 8598 WOMACK, WENDY 
INF 4741 McMONAGLE, RICH WL 4328 RAASCH, JEFF AR 8506 SNELL, FREDDIE SP 8007 WONG, FLORENCE 
WL 4767 McMURRY, LINDA CF 8730 RADLOFF, PATRICIA INF 8668 SNYDER, SCOTT IF 8755 WOOD, CHARLES 
SP 4317 McNATT, LOGAN IF 8153 RALPH, JACK CF 4635 SPAIN, BOB AR 4827 WOODWORTH, BARBARA 
AR 8868 MECHE, AILEEN IT 8611 RAJAGIOPALAN, JANANI IT 8357 SPANGLER, JESSICA AR 8342 WREN, EMILY 
IT 8452 MEHRENS, MARK INF 8601 RAMIREZ, JANIE AR 8318 SPATZ, TOM IT 4556 WRIGHT, CHARLES 
INF 8556 MENDIOLA, MICHAEL COM 4528 RAMIREZ, ROBERT COM 8141 SPICE, TIM INF 8625 WURZBACH, JEFFREY 
AR 4839 MERINO, CECILIA WL 4768 RATHBURN, KRISTIN AR 4707 SPROUSE, MARLENA SP 8994 WYATT, BRENDA 
SP 8912 MEYER, JERRY AR 4712 RAWLINGS, MARK IT 4389 STENGEL, JOE INF 4964 WYATT, JOHN 
COM 4732 MILLER, ANN CF 4649 RAY, MIKE AR 4860 STILES, FRANCES 
INF 8000 MILLER, BYRON EO 4735 RAY, RONNIE LE 4840 STOIKES, PAM SP 4555 YBARRA, SONIA 
IT 4549 MILLER, MARK COM 8046 REED, AARON EO 4530 STONE, HAROLD COM 4334 YECK, SONIA 
IT 4946 MILLION, VINCE SP 8818 REED, ANGELA COM 8707 STONE, JIM WL 8047 YOUNG, JOHN 
AR 4816 MINDIETA, LINDA AR 8342 REED, DEBRA INF 4849 STOVER, SCOTT SP 4670 YOUNGER, DANA 
SP 8912 MOJICA, DEBBIE IT 8182 REED, BILLY AR 4769 STRAKOS, THERESA IT 8610 YU, YINGHUI 
AR 8503 MOLINA, CARLOS SP 4746 REILEY, LORI SP 4736 STRUTT, MICHAEL 
AR 4615 MOLINA, MIKE INF 8088 RENTERIA, MAURO AR 4844 SULLIVAN, KRISTEN IT 8182 ZALEWSKI, TOM 
AR 8361 MOLINA, YVONNE IT 4324 REYNOLDS, DANA AR 4843 SULLIVAN, ROSA IT 4562 ZHOU, KAREN 
INF 4930 MOLIS, JOSEPH AR 4609 RICHLEN, CRAIG WL 8524 SUMMERFIELD, KERRIE IT 4563 ZHOU, SHEILA 
LE 4882 MONAGAS, SHIRLEY LE 4848 RICKETSON, BRENDON CF 8199 SUMMERS, ASHLEY INF 8651 ZINSMEYER, DUSTIN 
IT 4386 MONTEMAYOR, ARNIE CF 4645 RIECHERS, ROBIN AR 4727 SUNDER, JON IT 8368 ZIVIN, TODD 
COM 8589 MOORE, ABE SP 8522 RIGGS, SHANE IT 4420 SUNVISON, CIDNEY 
INF 4646 MOORE, CURTIS AR 4817 RINGO, BRAD CF 4401 SWANN, VICKI 
IT 4587 MOORE, JASON CF 4725 RINGSTAFF, AMY LGL 4433 SWEENEY, BOB 
COM 4938 MOORE, TAMI IT 8066 RIOS, GEORGE INF 8434 SWINT, JOHN 
WL 8012 MORRISON, DAVE SP 8210 RIQUELME, RAMON 
SP 8968 MOUNTS, BETTY SP 4897 RISKIND, DAVID IT 8365 TABOR, TAMMY 
IT 804-2545 MOYA, DALE INF 8098 RITTER, MICHAEL AR 8679 TALLEY, BROCK 

Visit https:// wildnet.tpwd.state.tx.us/phonebook/ for updated directories.   PWD 19-A0900 (1/09) 

mailto:directories@tpwd.state.tx.us


 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

4728 Deeds, Legal/Records, Easements
4703 LIAISON   Law Enforcement
4453 News Media
4422 State Auditors
8095 State Classification Office
4651 TPW Foundation
4820 LICENSE   Agent Information
4820 General License Information
4759 Lifetime Licenses
4821 Lobby Sales Counter
4424 LOBBY   Security Desk-Law Enforcement
4964 LOGISTICAL SERVICES
4842 LOST/FOUND/STOLEN PROPERTY
8707 MAGAZINE   Advertising
8702 Back Issues

800-937-9393 Subscriptions
4607 MAIL   Incoming/Sorting
4610 Outgoing
4606 Postal Regulation

4760/8050 MAINTENANCE   Building Repairs, Keys, A/C, 
Heat, Electrical, Plumbing, Lights

8115 MARKETING & WEB SERVICES
4683 Conservation License Plate
8520 Consumer Research
4560 Promotions
4963 Web Services
4637 MEDIA PRODUCTIONS
4796 PBS TV show
4939 Special Projects/Open Line
4402 Technical Support
4997 Video News
4637 Video Staff
4848 MESSAGE CENTER 24-HOUR

Law Enforcement Comm Ctr
4406 NEWS AND INFORMATION
4701 Fisheries & Wildlife
4453 State Parks
8019 NSF CHECKS
4842 OFFICE EQUIP./FURNITURE   Inventories
4392 Surplus
4329 OPEN RECORDS REQUESTS   Coordinator
8801 OPERATION GAME THIEF
4467 ORIENTATION INFORMATION

281-534-0101 OYSTER LEASES   Applications
8900 PARK PASS   Information
4844 PAYROLL
4481 PERMITS   Bobcat/Otter C.I.T.E.S. Tags

4585/4491 Deer Breeder (Whitetail)
8212 Deer Management
4481 Double-crested Cormorant
4647 Educational Display
4592 Environmental
4481 Falconry
4820 Game Breeder
4481 Nongame Dealer
4728 Oil, Gas, Minerals
4647 Rehabilitation
4433 Sand/Shell/Gravel
4647 Scientific Research
4381 Taxidermy
8212 Trap, Transport & Process
8212 Trap, Transport & Transplant
8212 Wildlife Mgt. from Aircraft
4647 Zoological
4713 PETTY CASH

254-778-8913 PHOTOGRAPHY   Chief Photographer
4475 Digital images/photo request/slide library
4735 POLICY ANALYSIS
4726 POLLUTION
4453 PRESS LIAISON   Communications
4802 Executive Office

PRINTING   See CREATIVE SERVICES
4369 PROJECT WILD
4533 PROMOTIONS
4842 PROPERTY   Accounting
4392 Surplus & Salvage

PUBLIC HEARING ROOM RESERVATIONS
See COMMISSION

4505 PUBLIC HUNTS
8760 PURCHASING/CONTRACTING
4848 RADIO   24-Hour Communication Center
8031 News
4667 Passport to Texas Program
4965 Shop

804-2545 RECORDS MANAGEMENT   Facility
8224 RECREATION GRANTS   Grants-In-Aid
4485 RECRUITMENT
4964 REPAIRS 

463-3207 GSC Machine Repair Service Center
8089 RISK MANAGER

8556 SAFETY/ACCIDENT PREVENTION
8001 Safety/Health Committee Chair
4828 SALES   Boat Registration
8069 Computer Lists
4820 Licenses
8707 Magazine Advertising Space
4433 SAND, SHELL, GRAVEL
4843 SAVINGS BONDS
4424 SECURITY   Security Desk
4424 Airline Tickets (Drop & Pickup)
4424 Employee ID Card
4424 Day Security
4848 Night (Security Emergency)
4650 SHELLFISH
4475 SLIDE LIBRARY   See PHOTOGRAPHY

361-825-3356 SPORT FISHING   Coastal
4591 Inland
8950 STATE PARKS
8698 Annual Pass Customer Service
8040 Annual Pass Marketing
4332 Budget
8565 Concession Information
8440 Deputy Director
4880 Exhibits
8321 Facility Management
8950 Information & Fees
4882 Interpretation & Exhibits
8950 Park Information
8001 Park Law Enforcement
8900 Park Reservation
8900 Park Reservation Cancellation
4893 Program Services
8560 Publications
8963 Purchasing
8224 Recreation Grants Branch
8556 Safety

4415/4746 Volunteers
4444 STOCKING FISH
4842 STOLEN PROPERTY
4392 SURPLUS PROPERTY
4590 SURVEY AND MAPPING
4357 TELECOMMUNICATIONS   Add/Move/Change 

Telephone Service, Waivers, Internet 
Service Requests

4357 TELEPHONES   Repair
4992 TRADE SHOWS

325-948-3301 TRAINING   Game Warden Center
4386 Computer Technology
4999 Hunter & Boating Safety
4451 Personnel
4451 TRAINING & ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Administration
4467 Human Resources
4441 Management
8621 Natural Leaders
4467 NEO (Electronic)
4654 Organizational Development
4654 Successful First Line Mgmt. (SFLM)
8504 TRAVEL ADVANCES
4835 TRAVEL VOUCHERS
4637 TV SPOTS
8841 TXDOT COORDINATOR
4396 Coastal Birding Trail
8841 Design & Construction TPWD Projects
4638 Environmental Issues & Statewide Projects
4391 UNIFORMS (Law Enforcement)

800-252-3206 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS PRESS BOOK ORDERS
4565 URBAN OUTDOOR PROGRAMS
8183 Angler Education
8183 Outdoor Learning Programs

512-970-9247 Outdoors Woman/Outdoors Family
254-554-3970 Parrie Haynes Ranch

8183 Project WILD
4652 VEGETATION   Aquatic
4897 Parks
4964 VEHICLES   Admin Tech
8668 Assistant Fleet Manager
8108 Fleet Manager

4964/8668 Motor Pool Vehicle Reservations
4964 Plates, Renewals, Title & Waivers
8088 Radio Shop
4392 Surplus Sales
4728 Vehicle Accident Claims/Insurance

4832/4834 VENDORS   Vendor Payment Inquiries
4637 VIDEO PRODUCTION
4848 WARDEN (24 HR. COMMUNICATIONS)
4391 WAREHOUSE   Supplies
4391 Shipping & Receiving
4850 WATER SAFETY   See LAW ENFORCEMENT
4963 WEB SERVICES

4971 WILDLIFE   Director
4505 Information (General)
4979 Migratory Gamebirds/Wetlands
8119 Private Lands 
4505 Public Hunts
4582 Upland Wildlife
4978 Wildlife Diversity
4407 WMA Administration
4644 WILDSCAPES
4825 WORKFLOW CONTROL

FAX NUMBERS

4894 AR Accounts Payable
4900 AR Boat Registration
4710 AR Cashiers
4411 AR Finance Director
4330 AR Revenue Branch/License
8177 Coastal Fisheries
4394 CF Director
8762 CF Ecosystem Resources Program

8005/8850 CF Water Resources
4448 Communications Director
8029 Consumer Research & Marketing
4304 Creative Services 
8038 Creative Services Print Services
4597 Creative Services Project Initiation
4814 Executive Office
4418 EO Deputy Executive Director/Operation/

Administration
4358 Finance Management/Budget & Planning
4947 Human Resources 
4861 HR Applications 
4411 HR Director
4761 HR Benefits
4947 HR Personnel Processing
8042 Hunter/Boater Education
4372 Hunter/Boater Education Supplies
4544 Information Technology
4483 IT Application Development
4448 IT Director
4580 IT Help Desk
4790 Infrastructure
4394 Inland Fisheries Director
4405 Inland Fisheries
8160 IF Ecosystems and Habitat Assessment
4487 Internal Affairs
8080 Law Enforcement Communication Center
4867 LE Deputy Director
4740 LE Director

325-948-3312 LE Game Warden Training Center
8400 LE Majors
4455 LE OGT
4482 Legal Division
8030 Logistics
8397 Magazine - Texas Parks & Wildlife
4733 Media Productions
4450 News & Information
8348 Park Revenue
4412 Payroll
4995 Project Management Branch

4349/4677 Purchasing/Contracting
804-2542 Records Management/Facility

4819 State Park Archeology Lab
8563 SP Business Mgmt.
4400 SP Construction
4960 SP Director
4653 SP Exhibits
4895 SP HR/Budget
4757 SP Inspection
4469 SP Land Acquisition
8559 SP Law Enforcement
4495 SP Natural & Cultural Resources Programs
8242 SP Recreation Grants Branch
4431 Training 
8673 Urban Outdoor Program
8059 Wetlands
4398 Wildlife
4599 Wildlife Habitat Assessment
8758 Wildlife Diversity
4550 Wildlife Permits

  

TIONAL DIRECTORY Report all changes to: directories@tpwd.state.tx.us

Visit https:// wildnet.tpwd.state.tx.us/phonebook/ for updated directories.

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
 
4200 Smith School Road, Austin, TX 78744
 

512-389-4800 800-792-1112
 

TOLL-FREE NUMBERS 
Birding Information 888-892-4737 
Boat Registration 800-262-8755 
Credit Card License Sales 800-895-4248 
Dundee Fish Hatchery 888-528-3607 
Magazine Subscriptions 800-937-9393 
Operation Game Thief 800-792-4263 
Texas State Railroad 800-442-8951 
Texas Travel Guide 800-888-8839 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE 
Carter P. Smith, Executive Director 4802 
Scott Boruff, Deputy Executive Director 

of Operations 8575 
Gene McCarty, Deputy Executive Director 

of Administration 4651 
Harold Stone, Intergovernmental Affairs 4530 
Grahame Jones, Internal Affairs 4440 
Carlos Contreras, Internal Auditor 4422 
Ted Hollingsworth, Land Conservation 4961 

Michelle Klaus 4802 
Cynthia Shuler 4604 
Carole Hemby 4804 

DIVISIONS 
AR Vacant Valerie Cordova-Smith 4809 
CF Vacant Dee Halliburton 4864 
COM Lydia Saldaña Angelia Smith 8635 
HR Alfred Bingham Valerie Cordova-Smith 4809 
IF Phil Durocher Dee Halliburton 4864 
INF Rich McMonagle Marian Edwards 4866 
IT George Rios Angelia Smith 8635 
LE Pete Flores Nica Eckols 4845 
LGL Ann Bright Carole Hemby 4804 
SP Walt Dabney Marian Edwards 4866 
WL Vacant Nica Eckols 4971 

4835 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  Employee Reimbursements 
4832/4834 Vendor Payment Inquiries 

4719 ACTIVITY REPORTS (ETS) 
4618 ADVERTISING  Bids 
8707 ADVERTISING  Magazine 
4954 Position Vacancy/Jobline 

AGENDA ITEMS See COMMISSION 
936-9150 AIRCRAFT
 

4424 ALARM SYSTEM
 
4732 ANGLER EDUCATION
 
4718 APPROPRIATIONS/FUNDS
 
4876 ARTIFACTS  Archeology
 
4686 ARTIFICIAL REEFS
 

ARTWORK  See CREATIVE SERVICES 
BENEFITS See HUMAN RESOURCES 

4924 BIDS Construction 
8760 Purchasing/Contracting 
8224 BOAT RAMP  Maint./Grants/Docks 

2000/4828 BOAT TITLING AND REGISTRATION  Information 
4606 Decals and Printing Supplies 
4479 Forms, TX #s and Receipts 
4708 Imaging/Microfilm 

4999/4938 BOATING SAFETY  Education 
4850 Enforcement 
4624 Laws 
4843 BONDS Savings 
4968 BROCHURES Artwork/Graphics 
4391 Literature Distribution 
8950 Park Information 
8329 BUDGET/PLANNING 
4968 BULLETINS Artwork/Graphics 
4391 Literature Distribution 
4968 Printing/Control Publications 
8950 CABINS Camping 
8446 CAFETERIA 
4747 CASHIERS Deposits 
4864 COASTAL FISHERIES  Director 
8061 Ecosystem Resources Assessment 

TPWD HEADQUARTERS OPERA 

4645 Fish Harvest 
4649 Hatcheries 
2011 Information 
4725 Science/Policy 
8255 Water Resources 
4639 Wetlands 
4802 COMMISSION INFORMATION 
4804 Agenda Items 
4533 Commission Meeting “Listen In” 

4604/4804 Public Hearing Room Reservations 
8635 COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION  Director 
4447 Creative Services 
4942 Education 
8793 Magazine 
8115 Marketing & Web Services 
4637 Media Productions 
4406 News & Information 
4565 Urban Outdoor Programs 
4848 COMMUNICATIONS  LE 24-hour Center 
4965 Radio 
8565 CONCESSION PROGRAM State Parks 
4424 CONFERENCE ROOMS Refer to Outlook/All Public 

Folders/ Conference Rooms or call 4424 
4807/4604 Scheduling 

4924 CONSTRUCTION Contracts/Bids 
4661 Planning 
8525 CONSUMER RESEARCH 

COPY SERVICES  See CREATIVE SERVICES 
4567 CREATIVE SERVICES  Manager 
4968 Artwork 
4968 Copy/Print Services 
4968 Graphics 
4475 Photography/Slide Library 
4968 Project Initiation 
4619 CREDIT CARDS 

4760/4525 CUSTODIAL/JANITORIAL SERVICES 
4728 DEEDS Legal Records 
4473 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 
4364 DIRECTORY HQ Personnel/CCCTS/TEX-AN 

8950 DISABLED FACILITIES 
4760 DISASTER RECOVERY COORD. 
4670 DISPLAYS  Park Exhibits/Artifacts 
4433 DREDGING 
4728 EASEMENTS Legal/Records 
4942 EDUCATION  Administration 
4999 Boater Education 
4999 Hunter Education 
4795 Literature Distribution 
4568 Target Ranges 

911 EMERGENCY Then call 4424 
8111 ENDANGERED SPECIES 
4864 ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION 
4802 EXECUTIVE OFFICE 

463-0840/389-4530 EXECUTIVE OFFICE Legislative Liaison 
4670
 
4833
 
4472
 

4760/8050
 
4717
 
4828
 
4707
 
8950
 
4968
 
4829
 
8069
 
4820
 
4616
 
4837
 
4864
 
4444
 
4864
 

903-566-1615 
4652 
4821 
8325 
4639 
4424 

4717 

4820 

4864
 
4826
 

4604/4804
 
4424
 
4775
 

EXHIBITS 
EXPENDITURES 
EXPO 
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
FEDERAL GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR 
FEES Boat Registration 

Brochures/Bulletins
 
Camping
 
Copy Services
 
Fines & Arrests
 
Sale of Computer Lists
 
Licenses
 

FINANCE Director 
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
FISHERIES Administration 

Inland
 
Coastal
 
State Records
 

FISHING Aquatic/Exotic Vegetation 
Lobby Sales Counter 

FITNESS CENTER 
FLOODING/EROSION 
FRONT DESK HQ Security Front Desk/Lobby 
GAME WARDEN TRAINING CENTER 

See LAW ENFORCEMENT 
GENERAL LEDGER Information 
GIS LAB See INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
GIS TRAINING See INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
GRAPHICS/ARTWORK  See CREATIVE SERVICES 
GUIDES, HUNTING/FISHING/ETC. Individual 

Copies/Bulk Shipments 
HATCHERIES, FISH  Coastal 

Inland 
HEARING ROOMS Commission (Public) Room 

Other 
HEARINGS Regulatory 

4760 
8950 
4464 
4545 
4714 
4545 
4545 
4541 
4460 
4460 
4545 
4941 
4460 
4460 
4714 
8788 
8788 
8788 
4367 
4460 
4367 
4485 
8788 
4952 
4451 
4714 
4505 
4821 
4505 
4999 

4559 
4386 
4366 
4554 
8635 
8070 
8074 
4357 
4324 
8469 
4981 
4386 
8353 
4930 
4849 
4741 
4346 
8603 
4944 
4934 
8089 
4652 
4864 
8037 
8165 
8165 
4444 
4744 
4444 
4639 
4530 
4521 
4422 
4357 

4882 
4842 
4842 
4842 
4364 
8765 
4961 
4961 

936-9150 
4630 
4848 
4845 
4846 
4847 
4853 

325-948-3301 
4626 

HEATING/AIR CONDITIONING  Repair 
HIKING Trails & Camping 
HISTORIC SITES 
HUMAN RESOURCES Applicant Services 

Benefits
 
Closing Lists
 
Customer Service
 
Deputy Director
 
Employee Complaints
 
Employee Relations
 
Employment Information Line
 
Employment Services
 
Equal Employment Opportunity
 
Formal Corrective Action
 
Group Insurance
 
Internships
 
Interviewing & Selection
 
Job Posting
 
Leave Administration
 
Management Reviews
 
New Employees & Separations
 
Recruitment
 
Scholarships
 
Service Awards
 
Training
 
Workers’ Compensation
 

HUNTING Information 
Lobby Sales Counter 
Public Hunts 
Safety 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY   
Application Development 
Customer Service 
Database Administrator 
Desktop Computer Support 
Director 
GIS Lab 
GIS Training 
Help Desk (389-HELP) 
Operations 
Project Management 
Technology Procurement 
Technology Training 
Telecommunications 

INFRASTRUCTURE Administration Branch 
Deputy Director 
Director 
Field Operations 
Planning and Design Branch 
Project Control Branch 
Project Management Branch 
Support Services 

INLAND FISHERIES Aquatic Vegetation 
Director 
Exotic Species 
Fish Kill/Spill/Oil/Chemicals 
Freshwater Conservation 
Grass Carp 
Habitat Conservation 
Lake Management 
Wetland Information 

INTERAGENCY RELATIONS 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS 
INTERNAL AUDIT 
INTERNET SERVICE REQUESTS  Procurement of 

Internet Service for Field Locations 
INTERPRETATIONS & EXHIBITS 
INVENTORIES Artifacts 

Furniture
 
Property/Consumables
 
Telephone Directories
 

“KILLS” Fish/Wildlife 
LAND Acquisition/Conservation 

Deeds/Records 
LAW ENFORCEMENT  Aircraft 

Civil Restitution 
Communications Center 
Director 
Field Operations 
Finance 
Fishing 
Game Warden Training Center 
Hunting 

4596 Inspector 
8801 Operation Game Thief 800-792-GAME 
4383 Revenue (Fines & Arrests/Civil Restitution/ 

Confiscation) 
4424 Security Front Desk/Lobby 
4850 Water Safety 
8558 LEGAL Director 



4835 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE   Employee Reimbursements
4832/4834 Vendor Payment Inquiries

4719 ACTIVITY REPORTS (ETS)
4618 ADVERTISING   Bids
8707 ADVERTISING   Magazine
4954 Position Vacancy/Jobline

AGENDA ITEMS   See COMMISSION
936-9150 AIRCRAFT

4424 ALARM SYSTEM
4732 ANGLER EDUCATION
4718 APPROPRIATIONS/FUNDS
4876 ARTIFACTS   Archeology
4686 ARTIFICIAL REEFS

ARTWORK   See CREATIVE SERVICES
BENEFITS   See HUMAN RESOURCES

4924 BIDS   Construction
8760 Purchasing/Contracting
8224 BOAT RAMP   Maint./Grants/Docks

2000/4828 BOAT TITLING AND REGISTRATION   Information
4606 Decals and Printing Supplies
4479 Forms, TX #s and Receipts
4708 Imaging/Microfilm

4999/4938 BOATING SAFETY   Education
4850 Enforcement
4624 Laws
4843 BONDS   Savings
4968 BROCHURES   Artwork/Graphics
4391 Literature Distribution
8950 Park Information
8329 BUDGET/PLANNING
4968 BULLETINS   Artwork/Graphics
4391 Literature Distribution
4968 Printing/Control Publications
8950 CABINS   Camping
8446 CAFETERIA
4747 CASHIERS   Deposits
4864 COASTAL FISHERIES   Director
8061 Ecosystem Resources Assessment

4645 Fish Harvest
4649 Hatcheries
2011 Information
4725 Science/Policy
8255 Water Resources
4639 Wetlands
4802 COMMISSION INFORMATION
4804 Agenda Items
4533 Commission Meeting “Listen In”

4604/4804 Public Hearing Room Reservations
8635 COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION   Director
4447 Creative Services
4942 Education
8793 Magazine
8115 Marketing & Web Services
4637 Media Productions
4406 News & Information
4565 Urban Outdoor Programs
4848 COMMUNICATIONS  LE   24-hour Center
4965 Radio
8565 CONCESSION PROGRAM   State Parks
4424 CONFERENCE ROOMS   Refer to Outlook/All Public 

Folders/ Conference Rooms or call 4424
4807/4604 Scheduling

4924 CONSTRUCTION   Contracts/Bids
4661 Planning
8525 CONSUMER RESEARCH

COPY SERVICES   See CREATIVE SERVICES
4567 CREATIVE SERVICES   Manager
4968 Artwork
4968 Copy/Print Services
4968 Graphics
4475 Photography/Slide Library
4968 Project Initiation
4619 CREDIT CARDS

4760/4525 CUSTODIAL/JANITORIAL SERVICES
4728 DEEDS   Legal Records
4473 DEFERRED COMPENSATION
4364 DIRECTORY   HQ Personnel/CCCTS/TEX-AN
8950 DISABLED FACILITIES
4760 DISASTER RECOVERY COORD.
4670 DISPLAYS   Park Exhibits/Artifacts
4433 DREDGING
4728 EASEMENTS   Legal/Records
4942 EDUCATION   Administration
4999 Boater Education
4999 Hunter Education
4795 Literature Distribution
4568 Target Ranges

911 EMERGENCY   Then call 4424
8111 ENDANGERED SPECIES
4864 ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION
4802 EXECUTIVE OFFICE

463-0840/389-4530 EXECUTIVE OFFICE   Legislative Liaison
4670 EXHIBITS
4833 EXPENDITURES
4472 EXPO

4760/8050 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
4717 FEDERAL GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR
4828 FEES   Boat Registration
4707 Brochures/Bulletins
8950 Camping
4968 Copy Services
4829 Fines & Arrests
8069 Sale of Computer Lists
4820 Licenses
4616 FINANCE   Director
4837 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
4864 FISHERIES   Administration
4444 Inland
4864 Coastal

903-566-1615 State Records
4652 FISHING   Aquatic/Exotic Vegetation
4821 Lobby Sales Counter
8325 FITNESS CENTER
4639 FLOODING/EROSION
4424 FRONT DESK  HQ   Security Front Desk/Lobby

GAME WARDEN TRAINING CENTER
See LAW ENFORCEMENT

4717 GENERAL LEDGER   Information
GIS LAB  See INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
GIS TRAINING  See INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
GRAPHICS/ARTWORK   See CREATIVE SERVICES

4820 GUIDES, HUNTING/FISHING/ETC.   Individual 
Copies/Bulk Shipments

4864 HATCHERIES, FISH   Coastal
4826 Inland

4604/4804 HEARING ROOMS   Commission (Public) Room
4424 Other
4775 HEARINGS   Regulatory

4760 HEATING/AIR CONDITIONING   Repair
8950 HIKING   Trails & Camping
4464 HISTORIC SITES
4545 HUMAN RESOURCES   Applicant Services
4714 Benefits
4545 Closing Lists
4545 Customer Service
4541 Deputy Director
4460 Employee Complaints
4460 Employee Relations
4545 Employment Information Line
4941 Employment Services
4460 Equal Employment Opportunity
4460 Formal Corrective Action
4714 Group Insurance
8788 Internships
8788 Interviewing & Selection
8788 Job Posting
4367 Leave Administration
4460 Management Reviews
4367 New Employees & Separations
4485 Recruitment
8788 Scholarships
4952 Service Awards
4451 Training
4714 Workers’ Compensation
4505 HUNTING   Information
4821 Lobby Sales Counter
4505 Public Hunts
4999 Safety

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY   
4559 Application  Development
4386 Customer Service
4366 Database Administrator
4554 Desktop Computer Support
8635 Director
8070 GIS Lab
8074 GIS Training
4357 Help Desk (389-HELP)
4324 Operations
8469 Project Management
4981 Technology Procurement
4386 Technology Training
8353 Telecommunications
4930 INFRASTRUCTURE    Administration Branch  
4849 Deputy Director
4741 Director
4346 Field Operations
8603 Planning and Design Branch
4944 Project Control Branch
4934 Project Management Branch
8089 Support Services
4652 INLAND FISHERIES   Aquatic Vegetation
4864 Director
8037 Exotic Species
8165 Fish Kill/Spill/Oil/Chemicals
8165 Freshwater Conservation
4444 Grass Carp
4744 Habitat Conservation
4444 Lake Management
4639 Wetland Information
4530 INTERAGENCY RELATIONS
4521 INTERNAL AFFAIRS
4422 INTERNAL AUDIT
4357 INTERNET SERVICE REQUESTS   Procurement of 

Internet Service for Field Locations
4882 INTERPRETATIONS & EXHIBITS
4842 INVENTORIES   Artifacts
4842 Furniture
4842 Property/Consumables
4364 Telephone Directories
8765 “KILLS”   Fish/Wildlife
4961 LAND   Acquisition/Conservation
4961 Deeds/Records

936-9150 LAW ENFORCEMENT   Aircraft
4630 Civil Restitution
4848 Communications Center
4845 Director
4846 Field Operations
4847 Finance
4853 Fishing

325-948-3301 Game Warden Training Center
4626 Hunting
4596 Inspector
8801 Operation Game Thief 800-792-GAME   
4383 Revenue (Fines & Arrests/Civil Restitution/

Confiscation)
4424 Security Front Desk/Lobby
4850 Water Safety
8558 LEGAL   Director

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
4200 Smith School Road, Austin, TX 78744

512-389-4800    800-792-1112

TOLL-FREE NUMBERS
Birding Information 888-892-4737
Boat Registration 800-262-8755
Credit Card License Sales 800-895-4248
Dundee Fish Hatchery 888-528-3607
Magazine Subscriptions 800-937-9393
Operation Game Thief 800-792-4263
Texas State Railroad 800-442-8951
Texas Travel Guide 800-888-8839

EXECUTIVE OFFICE
Carter P. Smith, Executive Director 4802
Scott Boruff, Deputy Executive Director 

of Operations 8575
Gene McCarty, Deputy Executive Director 

of Administration 4651
Harold Stone, Intergovernmental Affairs 4530
Grahame Jones, Internal Affairs 4440
Carlos Contreras, Internal Auditor 4422
Ted Hollingsworth, Land Conservation 4961

Michelle Klaus 4802
Cynthia Shuler 4604
Carole Hemby 4804

DIVISIONS
AR Vacant Valerie Cordova-Smith 4809
CF Vacant Dee Halliburton 4864
COM Lydia Saldaña Angelia Smith 8635
HR Alfred Bingham Valerie Cordova-Smith 4809
IF Phil Durocher Dee Halliburton 4864
INF Rich McMonagle Marian Edwards 4866
IT George Rios Angelia Smith 8635
LE Pete Flores Nica Eckols 4845
LGL Ann Bright Carole Hemby 4804
SP Walt Dabney Marian Edwards 4866
WL Vacant Nica Eckols 4971

TPWD HEADQUARTERS OPERATIONAL DIRECTORY Report all changes to: directories@tpwd.state.tx.us 

Visit https:// wildnet.tpwd.state.tx.us/phonebook/ for updated directories. 

4728 Deeds, Legal/Records, Easements 8556 SAFETY/ACCIDENT PREVENTION 4971 WILDLIFE Director 
4703 LIAISON Law Enforcement 8001 Safety/Health Committee Chair 4505 Information (General) 
4453 News Media 4828 SALES Boat Registration 4979 Migratory Gamebirds/Wetlands 
4422 State Auditors 8069 Computer Lists 8119 Private Lands 
8095 State Classification Office 4820 Licenses 4505 Public Hunts 
4651 TPW Foundation 8707 Magazine Advertising Space 4582 Upland Wildlife 
4820 LICENSE Agent Information 4433 SAND, SHELL, GRAVEL 4978 Wildlife Diversity 
4820 General License Information 4843 SAVINGS BONDS 4407 WMA Administration 
4759 Lifetime Licenses 4424 SECURITY Security Desk 4644 WILDSCAPES 
4821 Lobby Sales Counter 4424 Airline Tickets (Drop & Pickup) 4825 WORKFLOW CONTROL 
4424 LOBBY Security Desk-Law Enforcement 4424 Employee ID Card 
4964 LOGISTICAL SERVICES 
4842 LOST/FOUND/STOLEN PROPERTY 

4424 Day Security 
4848 Night (Security Emergency) FAX NUMBERS 

8707 MAGAZINE Advertising 4650 SHELLFISH 
8702 Back Issues 4475 SLIDE LIBRARY  See PHOTOGRAPHY 4894 AR Accounts Payable 

800-937-9393 Subscriptions 361-825-3356 SPORT FISHING  Coastal 4900 AR Boat Registration 
4607 MAIL Incoming/Sorting 4591 Inland 4710 AR Cashiers 
4610 Outgoing 8950 STATE PARKS 4411 AR Finance Director 
4606 Postal Regulation 8698 Annual Pass Customer Service 4330 AR Revenue Branch/License 

4760/8050 MAINTENANCE Building Repairs, Keys, A/C, 8040 Annual Pass Marketing 8177 Coastal Fisheries 
Heat, Electrical, Plumbing, Lights 4332 Budget 4394 CF Director 

8115 MARKETING & WEB SERVICES 8565 Concession Information 8762 CF Ecosystem Resources Program 
4683 Conservation License Plate 8440 Deputy Director 8005/8850 CF Water Resources 
8520 Consumer Research 4880 Exhibits 4448 Communications Director 
4560 Promotions 8321 Facility Management 8029 Consumer Research & Marketing 
4963 Web Services 8950 Information & Fees 4304 Creative Services 
4637 MEDIA PRODUCTIONS 4882 Interpretation & Exhibits 8038 Creative Services Print Services 
4796 PBS TV show 8950 Park Information 4597 Creative Services Project Initiation 
4939 Special Projects/Open Line 8001 Park Law Enforcement 4814 Executive Office 
4402 Technical Support 8900 Park Reservation 4418 EO Deputy Executive Director/Operation/ 
4997 Video News 8900 Park Reservation Cancellation Administration 
4637 Video Staff 4893 Program Services 4358 Finance Management/Budget & Planning 
4848 MESSAGE CENTER 24-HOUR 8560 Publications 4947 Human Resources 

Law Enforcement Comm Ctr 8963 Purchasing 4861 HR Applications 
4406 NEWS AND INFORMATION 8224 Recreation Grants Branch 4411 HR Director 
4701 Fisheries & Wildlife 8556 Safety 4761 HR Benefits 
4453 State Parks 4415/4746 Volunteers 4947 HR Personnel Processing 
8019 NSF CHECKS 4444 STOCKING FISH 8042 Hunter/Boater Education 
4842 OFFICE EQUIP./FURNITURE  Inventories 4842 STOLEN PROPERTY 4372 Hunter/Boater Education Supplies 
4392 Surplus 4392 SURPLUS PROPERTY 4544 Information Technology 
4329 OPEN RECORDS REQUESTS Coordinator 4590 SURVEY AND MAPPING 4483 IT Application Development 
8801 OPERATION GAME THIEF 4357 TELECOMMUNICATIONS  Add/Move/Change 4448 IT Director 
4467 ORIENTATION INFORMATION Telephone Service, Waivers, Internet 4580 IT Help Desk 

281-534-0101 OYSTER LEASES Applications Service Requests 4790 Infrastructure 
8900 PARK PASS  Information 4357 TELEPHONES Repair 4394 Inland Fisheries Director 
4844 PAYROLL 4992 TRADE SHOWS 4405 Inland Fisheries 
4481 PERMITS Bobcat/Otter C.I.T.E.S. Tags 325-948-3301 TRAINING Game Warden Center 8160 IF Ecosystems and Habitat Assessment 

4585/4491 Deer Breeder (Whitetail) 4386 Computer Technology 4487 Internal Affairs 
8212 Deer Management 4999 Hunter & Boating Safety 8080 Law Enforcement Communication Center 
4481 Double-crested Cormorant 4451 Personnel 4867 LE Deputy Director 
4647 Educational Display 4451 TRAINING & ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 4740 LE Director 
4592 Environmental Administration 325-948-3312 LE Game Warden Training Center 
4481 Falconry 4467 Human Resources 8400 LE Majors 
4820 Game Breeder 4441 Management 4455 LE OGT 
4481 Nongame Dealer 8621 Natural Leaders 4482 Legal Division 
4728 Oil, Gas, Minerals 4467 NEO (Electronic) 8030 Logistics 
4647 Rehabilitation 4654 Organizational Development 8397 Magazine - Texas Parks & Wildlife 
4433 Sand/Shell/Gravel 4654 Successful First Line Mgmt. (SFLM) 4733 Media Productions 
4647 Scientific Research 8504 TRAVEL ADVANCES 4450 News & Information 
4381 Taxidermy 4835 TRAVEL VOUCHERS 8348 Park Revenue 
8212 Trap, Transport & Process 4637 TV SPOTS 4412 Payroll 
8212 Trap, Transport & Transplant 8841 TXDOT COORDINATOR 4995 Project Management Branch 
8212 Wildlife Mgt. from Aircraft 4396 Coastal Birding Trail 4349/4677 Purchasing/Contracting 
4647 Zoological 8841 Design & Construction TPWD Projects 804-2542 Records Management/Facility 
4713 PETTY CASH 4638 Environmental Issues & Statewide Projects 4819 State Park Archeology Lab 

254-778-8913 PHOTOGRAPHY Chief Photographer 4391 UNIFORMS (Law Enforcement) 8563 SP Business Mgmt. 
4475 Digital images/photo request/slide library 800-252-3206 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS PRESS BOOK ORDERS 4400 SP Construction 
4735 POLICY ANALYSIS 4565 URBAN OUTDOOR PROGRAMS 4960 SP Director 
4726 POLLUTION 8183 Angler Education 4653 SP Exhibits 
4453 PRESS LIAISON Communications 8183 Outdoor Learning Programs 4895 SP HR/Budget 
4802 Executive Office 512-970-9247 Outdoors Woman/Outdoors Family 4757 SP Inspection 

PRINTING See CREATIVE SERVICES 254-554-3970 Parrie Haynes Ranch 4469 SP Land Acquisition 
4369 PROJECT WILD 8183 Project WILD 8559 SP Law Enforcement 
4533 PROMOTIONS 4652 VEGETATION  Aquatic 4495 SP Natural & Cultural Resources Programs 
4842 PROPERTY  Accounting 4897 Parks 8242 SP Recreation Grants Branch 
4392 Surplus & Salvage 4964 VEHICLES Admin Tech 4431 Training 

PUBLIC HEARING ROOM RESERVATIONS 8668 Assistant Fleet Manager 8673 Urban Outdoor Program 
See COMMISSION 8108 Fleet Manager 8059 Wetlands 

4505 PUBLIC HUNTS 4964/8668 Motor Pool Vehicle Reservations 4398 Wildlife 
8760 PURCHASING/CONTRACTING 4964 Plates, Renewals, Title & Waivers 4599 Wildlife Habitat Assessment 
4848 RADIO 24-Hour Communication Center 8088 Radio Shop 8758 Wildlife Diversity 
8031 News 4392 Surplus Sales 4550 Wildlife Permits 
4667 Passport to Texas Program 4728 Vehicle Accident Claims/Insurance 
4965 Shop 4832/4834 VENDORS Vendor Payment Inquiries 

804-2545 RECORDS MANAGEMENT Facility 4637 VIDEO PRODUCTION 
8224 RECREATION GRANTS  Grants-In-Aid 4848 WARDEN (24 HR. COMMUNICATIONS) 
4485 RECRUITMENT 4391 WAREHOUSE  Supplies 
4964 REPAIRS 4391 Shipping & Receiving 

463-3207 GSC Machine Repair Service Center 4850 WATER SAFETY  See LAW ENFORCEMENT 
8089 RISK MANAGER 4963 WEB SERVICES 




